o BLEK]

Extra Heavy Duty, Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher (Rake-in type)
T TFEBEDHEEYMAAREZ VY (D ERABT (D)
MOJ-2504N-OF 6-600

MOJ-2514N-BH6-600

MOJ-2516N-FF 6-600

Extra Heavy Duty, Variable Top Feed Overedger &
L FEEEDHEEYMRISA IS Y
MOK-2504N-OF 6-600
MOK-2514N-BH6-600
MOK-2516N-FF 6-600

PA

Safety Stitcher (Puller type)

Y (EBIEY4 D)

19589605
No.0514-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
R= I XVNDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the correspondimg numbers (Ref. No,) shown by the Index.
FUFRanrHROSGER. Wi+ To SN Herhn  JWHiR T 54 -7 - ZR114 .0, FDEEmt A2
2. Explanation of codes
LS MineR
1)} Cades on the "Note” eolumn
EERT WS

@ e means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
A=Y AP ML TSEETE s SR 89 L 3
@ (&2 1) TN refer to the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
&0l A TFO AT MaSEASEL T G

2} Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change}” calumn
EEER WORE
(1) A.10/83.... Added from Dctober, 1983
i983FEICH L N BMma f 1
(2 D.10/83 ... . Ovsoleted from October, 1983
1G83F LB & a2 w s
When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
pRNEREr L CEBORS
i fn this case, even absoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, sa select the parts with changed dates and place your orders
IOBELRAREDIINIRETLIEANTAI TS, EBER N, Cr B S LT L 2 TT 2.

Example (i}

Fr:f;“ Note Part No. Description E.C ;?c:
‘ EE & £ AiFEER S F3 nE

5 B1401.300000  Needie bar 1D 16/83) v - -
- 81401-100-000-A  Needte bar A 10830 sy~ 1

1
1
2 81105-200-000  Frame cover 'D10/83! { B1105-300000 -

B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/B3 T L — LA . 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
REOERErHHBENEE

in this case the new part number is replaced on the 5 & (Japanese)” colurmn of the previous parts, so please orgder by the new part number.
~OBREL, HRROBATRERM LTINS DAIF LV GELPALTIH021TOT. B L vRE T T T aw

® c.10/83
1 x  [B1108600000]  Frame cover 'c.vo/83] _T_sjmyefsg:tﬁé 1
Caorrect No. Wrong No.
ELv& Hz &g

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUVRET I EXT &
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required 15 changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req'’. column.
TB3FICAR I NHEL TR U IOBSUENMCRHLCHEYRTLIHN I T

3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column
‘MR WNoRE

O Indicates amount required is 2.

il 2@BrEbLLET
@20 ... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)

Ra, ZA-bPLEROLET (BEQRA-PATT;
3 — Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.

IO —y A o E &R T T
@M. Indicates sub parts which construet the assembly part.

Assernbly part is shown as ““asm.” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the ""Desernption’” column,
HNLAMRL TV HFNRLRHLIYT HMARSBZWUIRETT "am” X T & XERL(mhnas

c-—.o--.o--.---.u-.o--o-qo--unv-«u-.o‘-‘-un-;--..-—.u-..u.o-—.-'-nm--.uﬁu-o‘-.--—-ow--—.-«-..a.u.o-—.-m-a--.--.u—..h.o-..un.ua.--.ohuu. R R e T AT LR TP PSP

When Ordering The Spare Parts: ;

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
lex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) ar the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.,

HFHERKEFEXOEBO R

SOR—VHRPIRBEATOSBARE L 2 FTORY, MEANES (Biid, B1109-012-A00) T 3 TFa v
BHET. TRNA—VYRIOEIBES (FHEL, BIAZ. N00I0-01) T, BIBES L& JEBETRIEE T
?91\&ﬁmtm%&m—%%?%uaa%é#&niTmT:?ﬁTémf

. .
v e %ih.hv“ﬂ"ﬁ'5-“—-0"&-\-;0%“—;"«&‘-t\ﬂl‘q‘h»-‘a.t*—l!—.“—-oi-s!‘-u°‘s&‘st"»"‘-!'-O‘-ubhno‘ﬂt‘-u-*—s.‘—"-;0‘---4.0‘-;‘\—-"—-0'-I'-wlﬂ-.hb\“«.n‘wwl‘-.i\.h&.‘-\h%Q

B R A A R e A A B B e R 8

T e e e 8 B T A e e e 8t p i b ey Bt ey



CONTENTS

8 ®

I, FRAME QOMPONENTS (1) .ttiiiniis it imio e et ee e e sasansesannrenenns 1
7 L—4LB% (1)

2. FRAHE COMPONEHTS (@) vtvrriiii ittt eeis it taeiatinasnrocsassncsasoneenennas 3
7 b LBk (2) )

L CRANKSHAR T COMPONER TS Lottt itin it e ir e ir e teenetannnesonsnesseasacssseneanas 5
THFAE

4, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... it it e teireananans 7
STRERHMEE % ‘ .

5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONERTS (1) oivtitiiiiiiririirinitiiieinncaranecnnes .. 8
Eh A%k (1)

6. FEED-MECHANISH COMPONENTS (2) ..i.iiii i i it ittt iieans 11
Ao R%R )

7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinerrnnnnns 13
EXy B& ‘

8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPORENTS .. ottiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiieii s cianneinans 15
EX—n—, FTh—-nN—D&

Q. PRESSER FOOT COMPOMENTS (1) ......cvvuvnnn. N 17
HxBE (1) :

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONERTS {2) . ivtvniriii s erntnsinaronsnsrrarsnnnnnas 18
HEBEE Q)

11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2516N) e eaasee s 20
ZEEL - — % (MOJ-K-2516N)

12, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ottt ittt ittt tres e ie e snasasannsnsens 21
FHBFRHR

13, LOVER KNIFE COMPONEN S ..ttt ittt ittt ittt tiirnnrisnnns 23
T A 2Bk

14, UPPER KNIFE COMPOREN TS . .ititt ittt ce e s ta e s rinrainanans 25
EAZEHK

15. NEEBLE COOLING HECHANISH COMPONENTS ......civiviinriininnnnnananrnnrsns Yasl
StigHILE ISR

16. LUBRICATION HECHANTSH COMPONENTS . ittt iiiriieerere s annnnnnnen - 27
SR

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOK-2000N .. ..vvirnnnirin i ieineersnsennensnnnnnnsns 29
MOK-25008 EZHERS

18. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ...ttt it iiieeieneaeens 3
2R T — 7 LR

19. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS &\ ioiiitiiniir i ieerinnerrerannaannrnns 33
g LA 577 LBk

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2504N.2514N) ..o vvivunvnirnnnasennnsans 34

o FRICEMBIR (MOJ-K-2504N. 2514NF)

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-25188) +ovvvrvivinnirnnanrerncnscnnnass 35
FILEEBIR (MOJ-K-2516NFH)

22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ...ocriiiiinertiriestrinrvaesorennsannanaes 37
HAEXHS

23. MOJ-K-2600NSUBCLASSES ....oeeven i 38
MOJ -K-25008 #7275 2
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ittt ittt et vinanenserarasesrannnnnanss 39
e

% [ Note ] For export specification, and E at the end of the type designation. %

E ( Examples }  MOJ-2516NE, MOK-25]16NE :

[ ER ] MR otk EXHEET, 3

x ( 4 ) MOJ-2516NE, MOK-2516NE .

PP P rr o



1. FRAME COMPOMNENTS (1)
7 L—4LBE (1)




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. JEXE & % Description FREH & £ R;i
1 OO 118-01255 CLOTH PLATE ASM. Rigwg 93" 1
2 O02) 118-01354 CLUTH PLATE ASH. AZgnd 3% i
3 115~01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIANS AZZUIWIRI 1
4 $S-8110422-TP SCRER  11/64-40 L= FFEIN 1176940 L=4 1
5 WI-0420350-KP DISC SPRING T3N3 1
6 £S=-0400511-S0 THRUST COLLAR (4 =5 A3AL9Y D=4 Ws5 1
7 $S-8080322~TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAEo™ 1/7B-4% L=3+2 1
8 119-50697 CLOTH PLATE COVER RIBNL AN 1
9 118-0220% RUBBER PLUG RJALDAV- M=z uIN 1
10 118-62402 SPRING RAZNS NOACANE 1
11 N5-6110420-5F NUT 11/84-40 DUNZTHE L1/ b4=40 1
12 S5-6111l440-3P SCRew 11/64=40 L=1440 E730™ 11/64~40 L=14 1
i3 118-02303 STOPPER A7INT AN AFINS 1
14 wP=0450000~%D WASHER 445X0XC+5 C3TUAYE 4.5X8X0.5 2
15 55—4110T15=5P SCRENW 11/64=40 L=7 1ANEEY 11/64-40 L=T 2
16 $5-4091015~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10C TANIYY 9/64—40 L=10 3
17 OO06] LzG-16457 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. RJ2%g FIANN- T3 1
18 $5-4120615=-5P SCReW 3/16=28 L=6 TANIYN 3/16-28 L=6 3 2
19 04| LeG-16558 CLGYH PLATE SIDE CUVER ASHM. X7FNf 31hnR- 9% 1
20 119-00602 FEED MECHANISM COVER 19Y22 1
21 $5=1090930-5# SCREm 9/54=40 L2846 F332u™ I/64-40 L=8.0 L
22 $5=40Y0810-5P SCREW 9/04—40 =8 FANZYY 9/64-40 L=8 4
23 116=-02769 HUBBER PLUG RIINE ENeuyey A 1
24 TA-1¢50406=-KQ RUbuER PLUL FABY D=1Ze5 L=4 1
25 11d-02600 WASKET 0073 NIt 1
26 119-51100 CUYER 139097172 1
27 118-0430+ GASKET FIOCIFII8 A*UEy 1
28 $5~4110715-5P SCREw 11/64=40 L=7 FAMEYY L1/64=40 137 4
29 Q6! 115-03905 CHIP WUARD COVER, LEFT A)TANpan- £Evy 1
30 O 113-04002 CHIP GUARD COVERs LEFT RIZANAAN = £IWY L
3t §55-7L1051C-5P SCAEN  11/64-40 L=5 IWCIEA [1/764-40 L= 5 ]
32 Q04| 120-26308 CHIP SUARG LGVER RFIAN AN~ 1
33 Q031 120-25100 CHIP GUARD COVER AZTAMARY= . 1
34 53-3090610~5P SCREm 9/64-40 L=o TREZT I/b4=40 L6 F
35 119-50805 LOUPER COVER =iY® AR - 1
36 115-03004% LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN W= DAY= p My g 1
37 $>=8Ll10422-15 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 P3SN 1176%-40 L=4 1
38 118-02907 LUOPER C[OVER BRACKET PETLE RASE T L P 1
39 $5-4110T7ko-35f SCREn 11/64=40 L=7 FAMITY [ 1/64=40 L=T 3
40 115-03400 LOOPER CUVER PRESSER SPRING W=N* DAY= 49IAMZ 1
41 $5-7L1072G-3P SCREm  11/64-40 L=7 TNEFEIM 11/64-40 L=T 1
42 $3-7G9053C~5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 445 TYEIFYN 9/64=40 L=%.5 2
43 118-G3301 LUOPER COVER PRESSER PLATC =0 - ATI4% 1
“h 118-03202 LOOPER CUVER GUIUE PLATE KN DAS- pRgEngd 1
45 §3-7090530-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 445 IRCIIUY /6440 L=9.5 Fi
46 116-03103 LOGPER COVER PLATE ¥=AC NAN-12 1
&7 bl140-716=-0ul0 SPRING ¥-N IAN- Mg i
48 051 119-58303 CHIP GUARD COVER R IR PAN~ 1

&0, For- J-K-2514N
M., For WOJ-K-2516N
O05. ... For MJ-K-2504N
O06... .. For MDJ-K-2504N. 25540

MOJ-K-2504N, 25140, 2516NE AR (JHK (388 <)

JHEF

W0 -K-2514NFF
HCJ-K-25168M
M0J-K-2504NF

MO -K-2504N. 25 14N FH




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

7 U—LBE% 2)




Notelitid) OO1.. ... For M0J-2504N. 2514K. 2516

o0l For M0J-K-2504N, 2514N

S0 For M)J-K-2516N

*THE MOK series use different face plate cover.
(See page 23.30)

MOJ-Z504N. 2514N, 25168

MOJ-K-2504N. 2514N8

MOJ K- 251 6N

MIKGHEERE A A~ EL N E£TOT.
9. MR- THALFEEL,

Ref, {Note Part No. . E.C. Ami,
No. {12 & % Description XHE4EA 2 % Rﬁeql
1 119-61208 REAR COVER 27129 AN~ i
2 55-7110510~-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5% TREIFNMN 11764~40 L= 5 3
b4 119-51060 UPPER COVER PINAN - i
4 L115-008038 GASKET F1-171 a* ey 1
5 1 118-00004 OIL Cap $1917332 i
6 55=-4121015=5¢ SCREm 3/16-28 L=10 FANRYW 3¥/15-28 L=1D 3
7 118~0%009 SPONGE FTORT Za® oo 1
8 119-51596 COLOUR BELT L ELLY 1) i
¢ 119-51001 BELT COVENR AV LR DA 1
10 $8-4150915=5F SCREA 15/64=28 L=9 TANELYY 15/64-28 159 3
11 1 1i8-04853 COOLING FAN PLATE ASHM. LIEPg P47 3% L
12 S3-1110640~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 752V 11/64-40 L=8 i
13 S5-7110840-5P SCREm 11/766-40 L=7+5 THLF29" L1/64-%0 L=T.8 1
14 118~00505 UPPER COVER GASKET FINAVN= A* 98y i
15 $5-70%05L0-3P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 446 TSN 9/64-40 L=hed L
16 #P-0370316-5D WASHER  34TX3X0.3 CIIUANE 3,TXAX0.23 1
17 | 118=-00901 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING FULRNAN-NN G 1
18 55-5090410-5¢ SCREw  9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAEYY 9/64-40 L=3,.5 1
19 [18-00602 FACE PLATE COVER PIN EFE 6.4 DA A 1
20 OO 120-26753 FACE PLATE COUOVER ASM. Ju€F v 93 1
21 C03{ 11a-01107 SAFETY PLATE AHIVBAN- 1
22 D02} 118-01G04 SAFETY PLATE A&V ‘ 1
23 AP=C3703k6~50 WASHER 3,TXdX0.3 L3TUNNE 3,TXEXD.3 2
24 S3=403G8L5—3P SCREW 9/64-4C L=4 IANELW §/64-40 L=8 2
25 NS-o09031G~57 [BUT "3764~40 JURITIE I/64-40 2
26 1£0~16208 SIDE CUVER J2As BAW- k
27 53-6122519-5P SCRem 3/16-28 L=25 £33y 3/16-28 L=25 2
28 PS=040018¢-kY SPRING PIN %.0Xlb AI*YINE* Y 4.0X18 1
29 S3~6122030-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 £22M 3/16-28 L=20 1
3a TA-2050805-40 RUBYER PLUG FARZ DB=20.5 L=4 2
11 02| 125<C0600 CHIP wUARD CUVERs UPPEX RIDJAVLANC (311 1
32 $031 120-00907 CHIP GUARD CUVEKy UPPER RIFANDAR- (91} 1
33 55~4120615-5p SChtwx 3/16-2B L:z6 TAREYY 3/16-38 L=6 2
34 53=415121C-TP SLREW 15/64=26 L=11+8 TINIENNE 15/64-28 1
35 118-05207 THREAD GUICEs LARGE (r3IF 2N 2
36 O Ta~1571002-10 RUDGER PLuy FARY D=18.7 L=le 1
38 118-41418 FILTER PRESSER PLATE J{e2-291 1
39 118-41517 FILTER FIN7= L
40 118-4131% FILTER MULUER F{RF- ANy 1
41 S$T-6030321-GA SCREW D=3«c4 L=8 FIL* 22N D=3-24 (=8 4
42 115-03703 SCREw STUD 25 1-EV%Nb 4
%3 wF-071515716-30 WASHER 745X19XLla5 E2INANE  T.5X19X1.5 4
Y3 K3=08220L0-KF SPRING WASHER 8,2X15X2 ARIBONNG BLZX15X2 4
45 hS-66sD4l0-SP KUT  9/32-28 ouRItIr §/32-28 .
Y I115-03901 UlL KESERVUIR GASKET PINZANIY Nt ey i
47 115-03551 OIL HESERVUIR A3SM. Pangawyy 33 i
48 llo-10306 01l DRAIN CAP GASKET A 13uY A" 9%y {1
45 53-0741010-5P SCREW 3/78-28 L=10 E53u% 3/8-28 L=10 i),




ERBIR

3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

S
A




Ref. |Note Part No. . EC, Amt.
No. | 2 % Description SEER & % R&?
1 OOl BL214=704-000 CRANK SHAFT oUSHINGL O LV IET 1
H O01| 55-7091410-57 SCHEN 9/664-40 L=13.5 IRCIZYY 9/64-40 L=13.5 3
3 &nz| ss-s090810-TP SCREm 9/64-60 L=7.5 L32M 9/64-40 L=T.5 3
& Ozl 1is=12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING O 042k !
5 B1219-804-000 DASKET UAAN N9y 1
[ 01| B1215-804-0GD BALL GEARING O 21MT RN BANPYLIN 1
7 C02] 58-1100003-00 BALL BEARING WAV P T 1
8 01 116-50960 RUBBEX CAP LAVEFL YA o b v
9 118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C L2320 i
10 120-02567 CRANKSHAFT S PLY H
11 1i6-43153 KNIFE ORIVING RUD ASHe LR F P TUN E 1
12 $3-d11052¢~1F SCREW 11/66-40 L= 445 720" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
13 S0=-0450T701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4e5 M= 7 AN FaW Ox4,5 H=T [}
14 115-15053 CONNCCFING RUD ASM. AY IR D= TES 32 1
15 $§-7110910-TP SCKEW L1/66-40 L= 845 THETIXN LL/64=40 L=8.5 {1
14 H0-04507Q1~TP HINGE SCREn 0= 445 H=z= 7 PV 2EN OS5 H=T 2}
17 | bl212-T04-000 BEAKINe RETAINEK AV \UPYLIN AT 1
18 B121l=-804=-00C BALL oEAKRING d PEFAFIE LI WA FELI ) 1
19 O0i] 120-04057 LIRER LOOPER DRIVING ROG ASM. PR PR I
20 S0-0450701-TP HiNoE SCREw D= 45 n= T ANy YN Ds4es H=T (o}
21 120-C%008 STUPPER YR =N GIENIUEN S til
22 $5-711091G~TP SCREx# 11/64~40 L= Ba5 IeLTESN LL/64-40 L=845 {21
23 $5=4151210=~TP SCREW 15/04-28 L=1l.8 uYnIE“ ek 15/64~28 f1)
24 o2 120-04085 LOWER LUOPER DRIVING RUD ASH. Y2p=N* GYEY I3 i
25 SU-0450701=TP Hlhwg SCRewW 0= 445 = 7 ANy 2N 54e5 H=T &)
rq.] 120=-04000 STUPPER Gde=N* TUFSILEV2 (it
27 $5-7T1L0910-TP SCREA 1L/b4%-43 L5 845 INLIEIM L1/64-60 L=8.5 12)
28 120-04156 UPPER LOUPER URIVING RUD ASM. 97 W=t - OUEN (9% 1
2% SU=D450701-TP HINGE 3CRcém U= 4e3 H= T AN YN D445 H=T 14
30 1lo-31203 STUPPER et UIEY LN ti)
3 53=TLLOY1G=TP SCREN LL/&4~43 Lz Ba5 TRL 740 LL/66-50 L=6,5 121
32 §5-w15k210-T¥ SCHEW 15/64=24 L=1l1.8 GUnIEVNE 15/64-28 i
33 8l21-804~ud0 BALL sEARING b FIYNG B RAWRUZIN B i
34 115-10609 WASHER AWPYLIN 118 1
35 Al-264G310-kH WAVEL WASHER 2644X33+9X345 TIANTINNNI26.4X3349K345 1
36 RU-3473501-00 RUBBER RINo QuUzan 1
37 1i6-11403 THRUST HOLDEK A5AFFT T
38 $5-41210G15-5P SCKRER 3/lo-26 L=1v TAMEYMN 3/16-28 L=10 3
39 11e-11302 Ult ShIELD YIFNT PINIEY 1
40 1iB-11601 COOLING FAN UTETOIPY 1
41 120-02606 HANDNWHEEL A NAME w7 A . 1
42 S§-315115C-3P SCREm 15/6%=23 £=10.45 FFIYM 15/64-28 Ls10.5 F
43 WP=-0T04016-5P AASHER T3INANF  THR20X+% 1
113 $5-3681610-TP SCRew 9/32-28 Lsl6 GIAZE“RF 9/32-24 L=z16 i
45 O05] 120-25607 HANOWHEEL o AANI P47 B 1
ué 06| 119-56307 HANUDRMEEL © AAMITVAT B i
&7 55-TL1242C-5P SCHEm L1/64=-40 L=24 Iub7EYN L1/64=40 L324 3
48 W3=045104C=rP SPRING WASHER AMZTURMZ 4,5XBe5X1 3
49 &3l 120-25706 HANDWREEL C NAW: Jk? C 1
50 04 115-56505 HANURHEEL L NAVIIVRT C 1
5% O07F 5>5-Tilluwio=-sP SCRem  11/64-40 L=14 JRESFN 11/64-40 L=14 3

Note ({30 ) OO0L..... For MOJ-K-2304N, 25148
OB, .. For MOJ-K-2516N

OB3.. ... For MOJ-K-2504N{E},2516N(E} (Fer domestic use & JE}

Q0. For MM-K-2514N{E) (For domestic use & JE)

5. For M -K-2504NE. 2516NE (Excet JE)

0. ... For MA-K-25148E (Except JE)

QAT..... For MU-K-25048(E) . 2514N (E) . 251N (E)
(For domestic use & JE

MOJ-K-25(4N. 25148 B

MGJ-K-28168 F

ML -K-2504N (F) 25168 (E} (EMMACFIER )
MOJ-K-2514N(E) (EP R CRSER )

M0J K- 2504NE, 2516NE (JE (2BR <)
MOJ-K-2514NE {JEIZRR< )

MO -K-2504N (E} , 2514N (E) . 2516N{E)

( EBARUIER )




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
SHEEHELR

I8




Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt
No. |BEE & % Description BEER 2 % Req.
L 118-17459 NEEULE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. NpDpWayng g2 g‘%—'
z QUi L15-82509 CIL wICK FOURITY A (i
3 115-17505 OIt CaPf AYTEW=3N0 FIN5 33 11
3 TA-0LB0401-M0 NEEULE COOLER PLUG CAP 4Ry D=leBX2al L=6943 (1)
EN 1113-42903 QIL FELT AYIERALNIIINF(F3F) 1
& B3525=-704=-uL0 OIL FELT NUIEY= ZL336 JImt (2
7 115-1780G2 olL SEAL NYTEN=INT ZI4RI-R [
8 119-04109 COVER nyY1InN"- 1
AR }s5-TL10G4LL-SP SCREW LL/64-40 L=& TREI25M LL/764—40 L= 4 2
Lo 1i8-14100 BUSHINGs FRONT NY RNy TIE2N ) i
¥ B3525-104-000 GIL FELT NUDFR- (LA5k JIMF 1
12 55-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=T FAZIN 3/16-28 L=T L
13 £5-1201010-5H THRUST COLLAR ASHMe 0=12 n=10 A3AE9Y Dx=12 wW=10 2% i
14 55-866061C-TP SCREW L/4-40 L=¢ PAFYN 1/4=40 L=6 121
15 ] B1402-804~0A0 FORKEU CRANK ASM. 7839 2599 2% L
16 55-9151210-T# SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 G7n2&Yek 15/64=-28 11}
17 01 118-23606 CRANK PIN TIUIFRF J50TC% A i
18 118-14304 BUSHINGe REAR NGOE™-ND 34008 i
1y 120~18305% NEEULE THREAD PRESSER Ngfr I3X 1
20 $5-p0BO4LO-SP SCRENW  L/8-4%% L=4 £33N 1/8-4% L=% 2
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVEK ASM. NYFEN-LAN- 93 - 1
i 115-153061 DlL SHIELD PIRaEY (2 L)
23 $5-408032C-1°P SCREm L/7B=44 L=3e4 TAVEZT 176-4% L=3+4 117
z4 1L5-15202 UVUTER SLEEVE FUPTARRTI LT 2 4 M {1}
24 o) plell-804-ALC BEARING (41 N FEN=pRAY= ANFYR TN 4 1
26 115-15459 NEEDLE ORIVING LEVER SHAFT ASH. RYDEN—pAYN- 0D 23 1
27 Cu-2020000-300 0l wICX 1y (0.}
H 11515509 BUSHING AYTFR=pAR=3HT 23k i
2% $5-8L20740-5¥ SCREw  3/16-48 L=1 FAaZ® 3/16-28 L=1 1
30 LS-0BT08LA-SH THRUST CULLAR ASM. D=5.T73 wW=8 ASAFDT D=8.73 W=8 1
31 $5-01l0420-7P SCKRER L1/64—40 L=4.8 E53uY 11/64=40 L=4.8 (2]
32 OOl 115-17059 PIN ASHa AYIRNY LAN-Et Y U2 1
33 $4-2020060~0D 0L WICK vy [10.1)
3¢ 115-11307 PLUu NITER-LAN-L* Y 22 i2}
35 113-15107 OIL WiCK CJVER BUSHINGL T770RM= 79921 1
36 113-15057 0lL WiCK COVER ASM. lyannv- 2% 1
37 (w-202000C-C0 OIL wiCK 1wy (0.3
38 33-T1214i0-TF SCREA 3/1l6-23 L=14 IRLIFFN 3/16-28 L=1% 2
39 118-1%803 NEEDLE CLAMP oUIDE SHAFT BASE NYEWA FUTIEN=INY 1
40 WP =~065LU50=30 WASHER &a.5RL1K1 E3IMANZE 645X1EXD 2
4l S5-~6151812-TF SCREwW L5/64=-28 L=1lse DINIFIé "kt 15/64-23 2
42 113-18501 NEcULE THREAD GUIUE NUSFFYENY ANTRWRYIIL3 1
43 S3-7090540-TP SCREW 976440 L=§ TREGIYN 9/646-40 L=5 1
44 35-7090530~-5P SCREn 9/64-40 L= 445 IRLIEN F/b4~40 L=4a5 1
45 116-16600 NEEDLE THREAU TAKE-UP GUIDE NUSCPFIEN D Aneen 1
46 [[120-03109 NEEOLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFY AYFNE PIELEND 1
47 L18-1700% NEZOLE CLAMP UIL FELT RTFnE ¥101)1aF 1
43 118-15200 0IL wICK AYRWE PuI4&N~ 171190 1
49 115-19608 NEEULE CLAMP BASE N EN AR 1
50 53-B0904LO~5¥# SCREW 9/664-40 L= 3.5 FAZEN 9/64-40 L=3.5 L
51 ‘$5~8110410=TP SCRER L1/64=-80 L= 3.5 FAZSY L1/64-40 L=3.5 1
52 L20-03204 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER NYFE Futny 1
53 116-1620% NEEOLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NILFATL Av2 1
54 OO0T) 113-16303 NEEULE THREAD PRESSER wUIDE AUCFXSL SRFUTS 1
55 O3 1lu=lo4l0 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE AUSFRIL €EPUFS i
56 $5~6080416-5P SCHEm 1/8-4% L=4 E32uM L/8=b64 L=4 2
57 O02] L2e-18200 MEEDLE CLAMP CRUANY AYRME 1
54 $5-8080310-T°P SCHEW 1/8-44 L7248 pAEyM 1/8-4bh L=2.8 L2
59 OPI[ MOL-27081400 NEEULE DLCR2T #l% N DLK2ZT BlY 2
&0, Q04| MC=0336009~00 NEEDLE B=27 90 Ay B-27 90 2
61 O3 115~15707 NekEULE CLAMP LULAY] 1
62 55=B080310~TP SCREW l/8~44 1=Z2ed FAFUW LSfB-bh Lx2.8 2
&3 U3 MTV-040bLSLL NEEULE Tvke4 #1v N TYXey %19 2
64 05| MC=-2630012-u0 NEEDLc B=64 NMLZ0 N B-b4 120 2
65 <op5| 116-80402 NEEDLE CLAMP TIFS AN AYRNA 1
b6 $5-3030310-TP SCREm L/B~%% L=2a8 FAIYM 1/8=46 L=2.8 1
67 O06] KTY-040bE900 NEEDLE TVX&R ®19 N TvXeh #19 ]
63 5| MC-2030012-00 NEEDLE B-b4 NM120 Ny B~b4 120 1
63 120~28403 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE- NIEZ FrrdFrarifd l
'Il}_ 120-28502 NEEDLE CLAMP PIN NIEL T {81748 1
! 120-28601 PIN CLANP E737F FF i
n NS-6680210-5P NUT PyHARY IFAETR M 1
73 $5-7690520-TP SCREW 7oH{EY Ip4b AT 1
Kote (7353 COL...... Selective part AHRALA
O02..... For ¥0J-¥-2514N H)-K-2514N
Q03 Far M0J-K-2516N Wu-¥-25068 B

o7 R For M0J-K-2514NE (For JE)
03 For M0J-K-2504NE, 25168 (For JE
$o6. ... For MOJ-K-2504N

e | R For MOJ-K-2504N.2514N

MOJ-K-2514NE (JEH )
H0J-K-2504NE. Z516NE (JE FR)

MO -K-2504N FH

MOJ -K-2504N, 2514N A




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) .

R BR (1)




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ S AMT.
1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. yayaF> b3 1
2 115-30102 KAIN FEED ROCKER yathest D
3 §5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k53" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
4 118-24000 PR T JaFHFFTE" Y [§)]
5 B1618-804-000  WASHER yath)9F™ $°h% (1
6 B1667-804-000  WASHER B yatyyes™ #7353 B ¢}
7 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyR719+ 3/16-32 (n
8 118-2410% MAIN FEED LINK Yadhp vy 1
9 B1620-804-000 COLLAR , o Y2y €0y~ 1

1] B2107-816-000 “WASHER T TTUTTUTIOITT 73/ 2 23 T
11 $8-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/18-28 L=11.5 €7%Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 OO0 118-23804 CRANK PIN Y7532 2309’y C 1
13 B1614~704-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FROMT TSy QLN 1
14 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=10.3 L=4 1
15 81611 804- OAO FORKED LINK ASM. 7Y 2ae3vy by 1
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 7 TR ETRY 157584 28 3

17 Cs-0950813 SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.53 =8 25209% D=9.53 V=8 3 1
18 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARV 11/64-40 L=3.5 T T (D)
19 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E33y" 3/16~28 L=9.5" 1
20 Bi615-704~000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR IRy ey 1
21 Bi6i3-804-000 ROCKER SHAFT E VUMY 1
77 SS-71109I0-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 RS TI/64 10 L85 1
24 B1610-804-000  CRANK ROD 9 pvhaYT O
25 {01 B1609-8304-BO0  NEEDLE BEARING Tf ATPYuy” (1)
26 B1805-704-000  RATCHET GEAR 5$1%F ¥ ¥~ {1
27 $SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MAEYY 1176440 L=6.5 0 T (1)
28 $5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v33Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

Y BIBOB-7U4-000 FRATCHET PRWL SPRING —— 7 SFIVE AFIAT 2 ' (H
30 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.80 H= 2.7 2 vyt D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
31 B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SFI9F (1)
32 PS-0300132-XH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7°YusT Ly (2)
33 118-28209 SCREV 1/4-40 L=7.5 E5%Y" 1/4-40 L=7.5 (1
34 $$-7110810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.0 WEIEYT 11/64-40 L=8  (2)
35 TI8-23309 ¥OT T/ Y- WP T U1 B )
36 118-23408 PLUG IAIRALY n
37 $S-6090440-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 v339° 9/64-40 L=4 (1)
38 118-23200 WASHER I9Uh ¥Rt (1)
39 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK YTAFTENY B4R 1
40 B1651-704-000  FELT 1YETEY JIAM 1

AT T BIBSASTUAS000  WASHER T T T T T T T T e e g gy T T
42 B1852-704-000  SPRING FVRTEY A% 1
43 B1650-704-000  PUSH BRUTTON STUD 975y ¥ 1
44 $S-7151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14.5 /LY 15/64-28 L=14.5 1
45 118-28100 CAM FIXFD PLATE UL 37449 i
46 SS-6060340-SP _SCREW T0UhL I744Y MR 2

Note (fE32 ) O01..... Selective part JRIRE,

—_ 10 —




6. FEED HECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
B & )

I 4 5 6




Ol For MOJ-X-2504N,2514N

MOJ-K-2504N. 2514N A

Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. Amt,
No. |E& 2 Description XWER & & b
1 118-24653 THRUST COLLAR A3M. TYIfFES O3 1
2 $5-86603306-5P SCREW 1/4=4%0 L= 3.0 PAIYN 1/4=-40 L=3 (i}
3 ___lRu-p781901-50 RUBBER RING Jouasn 1
4 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFY ERANS VL1 3 PLY i
5 §5-7120910-5¢9 SCREw  3/16-28 (=9 FaL3Ea™ 3/16-28 L=9 i
8 RU~0371801-00 RUBBER RING QU2In 1
7 TA-0800504~R0 PLUL FALY D=8X&e5 1
B 115=29906 WASHER I-FN-BUEEIYNG gupng 1
9 _18le24-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3-p-ny ¥II NIV 1
10 1ig-Zd0s0 COLLAR ASH. ) LR D VLY RN F 1
1% $5-3110410-TP SCAEW 11/64=60 L= 3.5 FAIYN L1/ 64-40 L=3,5 ()
12 Ol 116-51601 MAIN FEED DOG JA1AFUNN 1
13 02| [15-28306% HATN FEED DUG T1AJTAT T
14 Sos| 11e-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG FOLERS LU i
15 | Ok 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED Dio &MITIUAN 1
14 55=9111056~3P SCREW L1/b4=40 L2945 Tosnzever 11764=40 L=9,5 {7 1
17 55~40060610-5P SCRER 1/8-44 L=beb FAMISN 1/B-h4 L=b6ek i
18 11824257 MAIN FEED BAR ASMe y1A9Y I9ENeny FE 1
19 116-24307 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR FIA50 a-tn-no nh
2a . 118-24208 MAIN FEED bAR ¥1a30 A-pw-nz {1
21 { OO0 rie=-51700 DIFFERENTIAL Feel DUG TIAZYNW 1
22 O02f 115-25403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FAAGYAN th
23 55-9L11010-5P SCREW L1/64~40 L=945 QUNIEY & L1/64-40 L=%.5 i
24 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EN“REET 5 L
25 118-26302 LINK TEv- FITEIIIT 1
26 S0-0720271-3P HINGE SCREm 0=T42 H=247 ANy B=T7.2 H=2.7 1
27 j1l18-25353 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASHa I9RFYSFH I3 i
28 $5-608041G6-35P SCREAW L/8~4& 1 =% L33%™ 1/8-44 (=4 iy
29 118-26401 PIN COVER 2335uc*y 7% 3%
30 LL5=279067 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. JIAFYFN 92 (L}
N S5-6121220-TF SCREW 3/716-28 L=11.9 : T547" 3/16-28 t.=11e5 1)
32 113-235304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN IFRTHE ()
33 blos3~804=-000 SLIDE BLOCK IDEINE Sy NIINY H
34 114-25700 OEL SHIELD PLATE [a0y 1av-pmy 1
35 $8-4120615-5P SCREW 12/64-28 L=v TANEYN 3/16=28 L3 1
36 $5-4091015-SP SCREm  F/64=40 L=12 £335"N 9/66=40 L=12 1
37 110-25601 KUGBER PRESSER PLATE ASMe SFFISF0 1% 1
38 $5=70603L0-5¥ SCREA 3/32-56 L=3 TRLFas™ 3/32-56 L=l 2
39 115-2520% OIiL SHIELU RUbbER LPINSEYING XTI 1
40 53-7060310-58 SCREW 3/32-50 =3 InLI2yM 3/32-56 L=3 2
41 1le-25100 OIL SHIELD RUSBBER PINIEYINL 1
42 113-25007 RUBSER CUVER PIUIEY NNy 1
43 S53-7090620~TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=bal THEIIIN G764-40 L=ba.l FA
L4 11d=25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE IS AT LUV PP i
45 $5-7060310-5P SCREm 3/32-55 =3 IWLIIIN 3/32-56 L=3 2z
46 114-27607 UIL SHIELD RUBBERsLOIWER FAFINFING 1
47 $5=1Co051L=-5P SCREW 3/32-55 L=4eB INES 2N 3/3250 L=6.8 2
48 116-24703 FEED GAR SUPPURT F—tn-gy 291 2
Y] 116-24501 RUBBER ACPEFER 1
1 RU-4601201-00 KUBBER RING LUPRA 1
51 115-24802 RUBBER CASE [LL DLVER LV BY 1
52 [118-279u4 RUBBER I PELVBLIA 1
53 53-6090650-5P SCREm  9/b4-40 L6 L3N 9/64-40 L=6 [
54 55-7111120=-5°P SCREW 11/64~40 1L=1Ca5 ThL32u" 11/68=40 L=10.5 3
55 WP-0480056-5F MAGNET BASE SPRING WASHER T3TVA"E 448KEa4K0B 4
56 §5-9111010~5P SCREm L1/64-40 L=945 OFNTa"kt 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
57 pib42-B04~00C~b [DIFFERENTIAL FEED RUCKER FEV= FI-pIYIFV 1
58 35-T120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 WEIEIM 3/16-28 L=9 i
59 bl645-T04-UUO-A [BUSHING TEV- FI-UDINT 23N 1
&0 RJ=0601501-00 RUBBER RING ayugn 1
&l 11a-25658 ROGCKER SHAFT ASH. YW ENS 3309V T D% 1
62 119-81502 SPRINu TRY-F3-BF LAN-AN2 i
&3 RE-0900000~KFP SNAP RING 9 ENUSF AT 1
T P5-0400222-80 SPRING PIN AT yaTuLe Y 1
65 B81o46=-T04~000-A |DIFFEXENTIAL FE&D HINGE SCREW TRV~ GUEYN 1
b6 Bl647-104~0C0~4 JOIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT $rv- 03717¢ 1
1% WP~0621016-50 WASHER Ga2KL3XL ESTVATS Gy 2KL3X1 I
68 $5-4090515-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ARSI 9/64-40 L=5 2
69 §§~412L215-5F SCREw 3/16-28 L=12 tAnayY 3/16-28 L=t2 1 2
70 F15-29104 WASHER TEN-FI-BY APINt-TnDn3 2
71 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEEU GRADUATION TEW- FINET ATULI i
12 116-26104 QIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREw TEV- ENFIFEYRIM 1
73 115-2880% WASHER FFO-F3-E9 FLUNZ F0pnz ]
T4 115-29005% STOPPER TEU-33-2F AFIA® - 2
15 {RE-030000G-K0 E-RING JEnNREAT 3 . N
To 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK LT A T FEITRY 1
77 WP~0460556-50 WASHER 426XT7.54045 C3IMI% 4o6XT05K0.5 1
8. 118-26203 SPRING FEW- CWFIAORTRLN AVQ i
19 CA3j117-00507 GIFFERENTIAL FEED DUG FIXTY T
80 $O3fL1T-01604 MAIN FEED 0OG ¥139Unn i
Note (f#221 OB1..... For WOJ-K-2514N M -K-2514N F
Lo 1 N For WOJ-K-25168 MO -K-2516N
Lo, 1 X R For WOJ-K-2504N MO -K-25048

- 12 —




7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

LY Btk

- 13 ~



Ref. |Note Part No. Amt,
No, |3 2 & Description % % R!kei
1 35-~4110715->P SCREm LL/64=40 L=T IAMELM 11/64-40 L=T Fd
2 119-14603 ARM STUPPER APIER=DFN 2PN 1
3 3lb460-T7064-000~A | DIFFERENTIAL FEEL HINGE SCHER L L L ST 3
4 Blo41-704-000~-A | DIFFEAENTIAL FEED LUCK NUY YEN= GYITIE H
L3 MP=0b2i0lo-s0u WASHCK Ge2X13X1 L3IWNY: 642X13X1 1
é 115=-29104 WASHER FEN-F 3BT AMUAC -4 uz 2
7 119~12607 FEcw GRAGUATION 2TV - AEUSZR 1
8 115-290035 STOPPER TN~ fI-pY ARUN® - 2
9 11%-12700 SPACER FATEN- AEUYLRAN -3 2
10 S33-409G515-5P S{xeW 9/04-40 LES AN 9/ 64=40 L=5 2
11 55-4125415-5P SCREw 3/16-286 L=l4 FAVEIN 3/16-28 L=l 2
12 119-12052 SHAFT ASMa PR Dt I F 1
3 ii9-12201 BUSHINGy FRUNT VITEN-yND JTAAN 1
14 $3-3110310~-5P SCREm 11/04-40 L= 2.4 FAEFN 11/64=40 L=2.8 1
15 Ily=-119335 LEVER ASM. ADIEN=pAN= D2 1
14 S$8=-pl2L220-TP SUREmM 3/Lb-28 L=1145 Loy 3/16-2d L71145 i1}
7 1L4=L4T51 . SPRING ARM ASM. FITEN=AM TN 22 1
18 Sy=ol2ledl~TP SCRem 3/lb=-2d L=11a5 C3EM 3/16=28 LalleS {1}
19 1iv-1c300 BuUSHINwy REAK FIREN-NG GUN AN 1
20 TA=0690331 -G PLUG D=be9XTa45 L=o PACY D=6+ IATeS L=B i
21 1i9-11a07 L IN& AN T 1
22 3u-GB0G32E=0P Alhee SCREW U= o H= 3.2 AWy Dub Hz3.2 i
23 1L9-12409 SPRING FIARN NN ’ 1
24 1L9-125C8 SPKINe oRACKET TN -pN 1
25 S3h=412Q9LY-ub »Chen 12/04=24 =9 TAREyY 3/1b6~-2s LEG 1
2é CS-GT910LF-3H THRUST COLLAR ASM. A3AF7T D=T494 w=10 2
27 S3-ollUw2e-TP SCrew  11/n4=50 L=4 FAZYYN L11/04-40 L=y {4}
28 119-11203 bUSHINGY KEAR AUV Pulr 3N i
29 1Ly=-1075%3 TOUP rEED ARM o ASM. AVA0YIF g 2= 1
30 Su=9131l2i0~TP SCREM 15/04=25 L=lled QURTEVRE 15/04-28 (2%
31 119~1110%9 ouUSHINGY FRUNT EREFP PRV FEE I L
32 1hy=-11uus TUP FEEL SHAFT FIITYING 1
13 119-14300 ADJUSTING SCRecn 23A7L fFIAveEan 1
34 119-1%405 NUT FAFLT ayMrUs 1
15 1i9-14207 3PN PUFE FEILF] 1
36 119-1400+ TIP FLED PRESSER BAA 97339 ATE&N- 1
37 1i9=L4100 CAP FIEI0Y AN L&N=37 i
38 119-1375%3 S5TuPPeR SCrEw AdM. FPALT LY U TS DL 1
39 N3=0l103)1L=3P NUT 1) /o4=40 GYN2rJIE 11/64=4G 1
40 11v=13571 SUPPURT AkM AdMe PIXGGyHNIFN P2 i
41 119-13%02 STUPPER FPALEAF S Sl 1
42 53=211071C=-TP SLRom li/06=-40 L=7 TRTSFM L1/64=40 L=T i
43 Ll¥=13407 SLIue ald{n wASHER EFEVIIGVFTE RN i
Lk $S3-0090G430-TP SCAce 9/pe=40 L=3.5 ¥ A 1
&5 1éu-14800 vaalAslt TUP FEcl oAR 27X72% A9rVany 1
(1] Liv=1Lb0%9 YAARIADLE TUP FECL OAR BUIDE A ATENINS BROEY A 1
(X4 119-11708 VaRlaoic TUP FEZU paR bUJUE © VNN AV B 1
L8 353=111074L~Y¢ Simxes  Ll/64=-40 L=T THCIEHN Ll/64~40 L=7 1
49 O L20=-20004 Tdr Fe£d DuUG FEEVITE 1
50 Ob2jlic~20103 TUF FEid LU P ER UL 1
51 33~TL10540-35P SCren  li/o4-+0 L=5 THCFAN LL/64=-40 L= B 1
52 S$3=Tl2ll1lu=>P S{hca 3/1lb-28 L=10.5 FHCIAN 3f16-23 L=10.5 1
53 AU~048170i~0G Ruogitr Rlhue QyuIn 1
54 L14=-13300 SLiuc BLOLK 97434 hoawe 1
55 T1v=115%a0 SCKcw IPFEPEFPI I FF A 1
56 119=12%0% LING A BUSH FIAFINLD A ISy 1
57 S5=«TL1l051L=-5P SCRem  El/t4—40C L=5 b2y LLA64-40 L= 5 2
58 lig~12uls AUJUSTING wAlt 27299 FITRVANA 1
59 119-10809 PIN il S0 b AL bl 1
60 53=00800Li~TP SChen  1/6=44 L=b CHeM L/B=44 L=6 1
ol Re=040CG00¢~K0D b=KlNe ENVALAT & H
6 119-10908 S5LI0E olLOCK 9FATUIFN pIIANT 2
63 1i9y-Lds6e TOP FEED ARM A ASM. AU A 2% H
b S8E-9i212L0~TP SCKRem §53/04~25 L=1le9 GINIEVRE 15/64-28 {1}
55 Liv-1130¢ TUP FEEL ARM SUPPURT G229 F 491 1
&b S5-T09052u~-TF Sirtm 3/04~40 L= w5 ITREIESY F/64=40 L=4e5 i
o7 QP3| 120-20301 TOP rcel DOw FTATINT 1

Note (732 ) At ... For MOJ-2514N WOJ-2514N
0.l For M0J-2516% WJ-2516N FB
Lo\ T For M3J-2504K WlS-2504N FB

HEDWS LAY BEEDY 307,030~V %
THALEE L,

tThe NOX series use different top feed dogs.
{ See page 28,30 )

— 14 —



8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPCNENTS
EN—=r— Fl—nr—m

|

—
|
|
|
|
|
r
|
!

|
N




Ref, {Note Part No, EC. Amt.
No. iR = % Description SEER 2 % 'iei
1 B2509-T04-000 BUSHINGy REAR »=N" 5N 049N 2
2 (S=103121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASMe D=10e32 wW=l2 AFAEDY 0=10432 w=l2 I3 1
3 $5-E660530-TP SCREW  1/4-40 1= 4e5 FAIUMN 1/4-40 L=445 {21
4 B2507-804-000-6 [ BUSHINGy FRGNT b N" N2 TLAIN 2
s 58~6121020-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 3.5 T3y 3/16~28 L=9.5 2
(] 118-31302 UPPEK LOOPERA SHAFT ITN—N" NI i
? OOl 120-14908 UPPERk LOUPER SLR-N* T
g 02| 11o-51908 UPPEK LOUPER bard T 1
9 §5-7151340-1P SCREm  15/64-28 L=14 E32y% 15/64-28 L=14 2
1 120-04362 UPPER LOUPER GWUIDE ASHM. FR=NG AR N 22 1
12 L1l5-44400 UPPER LUDPER LUIDE RETAINER FIN=ND NN ES 99 (1)
13 115-82160 HOLDER CONNECTIUN ASH. RIS SERE 1)
14 12G~04503 UPPER LOUPER GUIDE FELT DL~ DWSENILINE 1L
t5 $5-90904L0~TP SCkhen (b T T (3%
té 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDEy UPPER PTe=At (rFITA ($9)
17 55=4090615-3F SCREAN 9/64=40 L=b TANEYY 9/ 84-40 L=6 (3]
18 120-04206 UPPEK LOOPER LUIDE COVER 2IR=N" pUpnId {11
19 $5-7060610-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TRCo3xN 3/32-56 L=5.5 2)
0 bi422~004-0AC NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER PIN ANYDEN—ppN =Yy 2 (1
21 Cu=2020000-00 0IL WICK 1y 10411}
22 11562079 LOJPER HOLULER A3H. TNt IFN P2 111
23 Ss-%151210-T¢ SCAEN 15/64-2d L=ll.8 AYnI&E“Rt 15/64-24 {1}
24 $5=-90900iC-1# SCHEm 9/64~40 L=5.5 QINI&E“%t F/64-40 L=545 (L)
25 115~33001 LUUPER THREAD TAKE-UP,y RIuwdT FRIEDMEE FIAFEE A )
26 118-33500 LumER LODPER THREAD TAKE-U?P IAR-NG FaLW 1
27 53=711084C=5P SCREN Ll/6%=4C L=7.8 THCTIVM LL/64-40 L27.3 1
28 . $S3-0080410-5F SCREn  1/8B-44 L=4 L33 1/8«44 L=4 L
29 118-3190e PIN FARTTLINET 2L . 1
30 1£5-45100 GAUGE AIR-NTONLRN HHL Fu-u 1
31 RO=-0371801-00C RUsbER RING FUFEAl 1
32 118~329C4 LOUPER THREAD GUILEs RIGRT YIe=N* FPUIT DEW i
33 §5-3090616-5P SCREw 9/64-4C L=o NI 9/64-40 L=b 2
34 llo~32805 LULPER THReAD TAKE-UP CuLVER E=N* FuLt anan- 1
35 S>-4l10715-uP SCREm Ll/ob-40 L=T7 TAMEYY [1/66~40 L=T 2
36 311b-33407 LUwEK LODPER THREAD GUILE JAR-A" (FPUIL 1
37 1l5-32700 UIL SHIELU PLATE ASM. PENSAEE A Tt b 1
38 282530=704=0Uy UPPEK LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING LT ENLELL I LAy 1
39 $5-609003G-5P SCRER  9/64-40 L=p L332N 9/64-40 L=6 4
&0 L1s-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIUE PIh~N* (FPUIL $1- 1
4 35-~10%0850-5P SCREm 9/64~-40 L=8 TREI29M 9/64=40 L=8 1
42 L18-90001 TRAVELING MEEDLt GUAKRD {E%=puYy 1
43 S5 -6060440-TP SCRin t3zan 2
L4 119-99802 LOwWER LUOPER 48 k=1 (H-03) 1
45 SS-H0908620G-5F SCREM  9/b4=40 Lzb E32% 9/64-40 L=0 1
48 1lg-33209 LUUPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A-ATFUET S LN 1
47 §5-7110840~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWLIEYMN LLF6G=40 L=2T7.8 1
48 B2508~T04~0C0 Jll SEAL M- IND A RN 3
49 118-32409 LOWEH LCOPER SUPPDRT ARM TSP PAr I 1
50 PS$-0200002-KH SPRING PIN 2Xe AUt 2X6 1
51 Be231-T04~000 WASHER FYWIFN H279uP- 3
52 $5-9151210-1p SCREW 15/64-26 L=il6 GUNIANRE 15/64-28 i
53 118-32300 LOWER LGOPER SHAFT [ 42 -n* 00 1
S& QD3 C3-103121A-3H THAUST COLLAK ASM. D=10.432 wW=12 Z3Xb79T D=10.32 W=12 33 1
55 OU3f $3-860053L-17 SLREW L/f4=4C L7 45 FEEIN L Sa=a0 L3445 121
56

Note (iF32) OOl ... For MOJ-K-2504N, 25168
o0z, For MOJ-K-2514N
OB For M0J-K-2504¥, 2514N

MOJ-K-2504N, 25168 F
MU -K-2514N B
MOJ - K-2504N. 28148

— 16 —




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

AR




REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eov k4 AMT.
1 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k33y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
2 118-20503 VASHER THIEFPY" $7-72 1
3 118-20909 SPRING PRILIFYT AT2 1
4 118-20206 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ERISELASERN 1
5 B1515-804-00B  PRESSER SPRING %1 A2 B 1
6 118-20156 PRESSER BAR ASM. 13187 - b3 1
7 119-06302 - PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 151 ES7FTLAT- 1
3 SB-0630271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2" u3yt D=6,35 H=2.7 1
9 $S-8110422-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4 PAFYT 11/64-40 1=4 I

10 T13-20602 "STOPPER TFI9T -AMA 1
i1 119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR L LEFYTET- 1
12 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT THI9F" EVITITY 1
13 119-05254 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ASK. THIY™E 13 i
14 $S-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyayaTAr 15/64-28 (D
15 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 : MAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
16 SS=ETTUSTO-SP SCREW  T1764-40 L=5 777 T TRAFEST T1764-30 L5 I
17 119-05304 ADJUSTING BASE HHI9FT FAGLYETA 1
18 RE-0200000-K0  SNAP RING 2 Ed™ 247 2 1
19 119-06609 LIFTER WASHER Y7287 % 2
20 118-26203 SPRING FLT- ETEITHYRIT AR 1
21 119-06401 TGP FEED DOG LIFTER 7R 72 1
22 119-05106 BUSHIKRG EEFCALIET T 1
23 $8-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IXEIEYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
24 119-06807 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK SPRING THI7FS TIINT % 1
25 119-06500 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK TRI7Y 792 1
26 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 ayarEyr 1/4-40 1
27 11906708 LIFTER PIH B75L° 1
28 118-05452 THRUST ARM ASH. I8IYTH 2320977 93 1
29 35-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyayET Ak 15/64-28 (1)
30 B1536-804-000 PIN HHIVTH 23AMITE Y 1
31 118-05502 LIFTIRG ARM 9LV 97T 1
32 $§-6121240-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 e5%9" 3/16-28 L=12 1
33 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ayhryr 3/16-28 1
34 SS-7TI6I040-SP STREV 1/4-24 L= 9.5 REFFYT 174-24 1=9.0 2
35 119-05700 - LIFTING LEVER, LARGE IPIFFTLAT- 274 1
36 118-16109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW TRIPFLAT- 3V 1
37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING ARIFFTLAT- AT R 1
38 KS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oyayyE 11/64-40 1
39 $S-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IREFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
L) BI579-804-000  PRESSEK FUUT LIFTIRG LEVER STUPPER F¥L7T bR -~ AR - 1
41 119-06104 LEVER CONNECTIRG HOOK LAT=1rY . 7% 1
42 119-05809 LIFTING LEVER, SHALL ARIPETLAT - 339 1

43 119-05908 LIFTING LEVER SCREV THIPHTLNT - 3F9RY° 1

44 119-06005 LIFTING LEVER SPRING THIFF LA~ JA9RT % 1

45 WZ-0641510-KP  VAVED VASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FIHTReTAT ¢ 6.4X11X0.3 1

— 18 ~—



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
#HAlER 2

Ref, {Note Part No. ] EC. Amt.
No, | 2 = Description THES 2 % Raei
1 119-058601 PRESSER FOUT aRM rI9Fn Y
2 BL528-806~C00-4 | THREAD TRIMMEW fHEYAN 't
3 $5-5000410-5¢ SUREN 3/32+56 L=3.5 F3234% 3/32-58 L=345 L
4 Q0 120-25057 PRESSER FOGT ASH. Iv1 5% i
5 QUIf 55-7T080520-5P SCREw L/8-%4 L=z%.9 IRETaIN (/844 L=449 (%)
6 CAL} WP-0371026-30 AASHER 3.7XTX1 THINANY 3L TXTXI 1%
7 OH| 115-30906 PRESSER FUUT SPRING ATEEINN 1]
8 Ol 11v-2510% PRESSER FDOT KINGE ES FASIn {1
9 OR1| §5-609065C=5P SCReEw  9/64-40 L=o E334Y 9/64-40 L=6 (1
10 o6l L19-3G009 HINE PIN AL Mg 1
1 01l 120-23008 PRESSEZR FOOT I i
12 Q2] 120-23255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AR AL 73 1
13 A2} S5-7080520-5°9 SCREw L/8-84 Ltde9 TREF2TY 1 /B=44 (=49 {1t
14 S0 wP-0371020-30 WASHER 347TXTX} EIINANE 3.TXTXL {1}
15 Q02 119-29403 PRESSER FOUT SPRING ANYR4ATL AN {1}
16 O 120-24303 HENGE ARM AWIRL3D CusMgin (1)
17 Q02 120-24402 PRESSER FOOT HINGE SNSRI ATILIM i)
18 Y 55-6030650~57 SCKREW  9/64=40 iL:zo LIasN G/64-40 L=b (il
19 Of2] 120-24501 HINGE PIN AL Lavvaaw (B %)
20 Q02| 120~23305 HEAR PRESStKR FOOT 20491 tL)
21 OO0 12024501 HiNsc PIN ATL buytaum it
22 OB} 12023200 FRONT PRESSER fO0OT TIAYL (1}
23 <02 120-24501 HINWE PIN AT Eoyvayn (1
24 O3] 120-22950 PRESSER FUOT ASMa 171(93) 1
25 03 55-7080526-3° SCHEW 1/8-4% L=949 TRETEIIN 1/B-44 L=4.9 (11
26 QU wP-03T102Za~5U WASHER 3.747x1 CITOINE 3.7XTXL {11
27 O3] 119-30900 PRESSER FOUT SPRING FE FLPTLY {1
28 Q3f 119-25104 PRESSER FOUT HiNGE P UL {1
29 Q03 §5-6090650-5P SCREw  9/b4=40 L=o CIIYY G/b4~40 Lo {1
30 O3 119-30609 HINGE PIN A LE N T (L}
31 Ca 120-22901 PRESSER FuuT %1 Tt

NoteZESC ) OOl..... For MOJ-2514N WOJ-2514N A

G2, ... For MOJ-2516N MOJ-2516N

MOJ-25048 F§

O63... .. For MLJ-2504N
¥The MBK series use different presser foot.
( See page 20,30 )

HWEORERARIRDLH T TOT. 20,308V %
THEALEEN,

- 19 —



11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2516N)
ZEEL— N Btk (M0J-K-2516N)

T

12
REF.NO. ROTE PART X0,
1 B2103-816-0A0  CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASH.  z=3"1-py t*v3'95" 53 1
2 B2103-816-000-A CEAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM Z¥TE-huITH T vaTeF” (1)
3 $5-7110720-TP _ SCREV 13/64-40 L= 7.0 , WALIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
4 B2120-316-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN 5T 2-hY RATIE" Y (1
5 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOQPER SLIDE BLGCK ZITr-RY AT m
& SB-0720803-TH CHAIN LOGPER ROD (22MM) Z9Ta-%y a9ET 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  HINGE SCREVW D=7.24 H=8 2°u2y" D=7.24 =8 1
8 01 B2119-816-B0O  BEARING B ZYT1-3Y B¥ET ATRIVRT B 1
9 B2108-816-0A0  BRACKET ASM. Y23V B9ITT 2% 3 1
% SSGTZ1220-1F  SECRAV $/16-28 L=11.5 E3%y” 3/16-28 L=11.5 {1
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR b B3 D B B 531 4 1
i2 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT ZHTaGBVITy 1
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASH. =¥ 2-h% 3-p*-85" 53 1
14~ S8-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b33¥" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (2)
15 S5-4080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 1.=6.4 1
16 ool B2106-B10-CA0 ~ FIN ASH., (ORG I¥T1-3 3-bT K%Y 24 h3 i
17 C0-2020000-0¢ . OIL VICK 17y {0.05)
18 B2113-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINX EAETS VIE B AN 1
19 01 BZ114-816-CA0  PIM ASK., SHORT S¥TA-HY F-RTE%Y Y3- By i
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y : (0. 042}
21 B2115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 4N ReETE 1
- - N (O 32y 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
23 $5-4080810-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=6.4 AT EST 1/8-44 L=6.4 i
24 B2110-816-000~-8 BUSHING, FRONT A B VA BE S 617 1 1
25 B2525-352-000  OIL SEAL RING A-RCSTy FiR-& 1
26 120-03604 CHAIK LOOPER TRy 4-A° i
27 55-8110422-TP  SCREV  11/64-40 L=4 AEYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
28 118-29355 CRATK LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. EMEE TR SET AT H
29 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2¥6 A7°YLERY 246 (1)
30 B2531-704-000  VASHER VYT YAPTIY- ()
3 $5-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYL Ak 15/64-28 {1
Hote (D) OO1..... Selective part HREE

— 20 —



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
R FBIR

P A
S

MOJ-2514N

52 M0J-2504N

- 21 -




Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. (&% I Description FEER -3 £ g"i
1 QI 118-29504 CHALN LOGPER THREAD GUIDE YRAENL LRPITE 1
2 Qb 82204-816-000 HOOK YRIENL T4 1
3 Olf Lt18-29603 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YFCFP IS 1
4 OO0l 55-4090615-5P SCREW 9/b4~4L =6 TAMIYN 976440 L=6 2
s QA1f B2202-816-0GC0 SHAFT PP BLYND 1
& OO0l B2201-816-000 THREAD CAM 23 (L 1
7 Ol 55-8110410-TP SCREw L1/64-40 L= 345 FE32B 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
8 OO0l 82402-716-000 LOQPER THREAD GUIDE FUBE GUIOE DALRIN-ny Purd 1
9 O01f 55+5150510-5P SCREm 15/64~26 L=5 FIRIUN 15/64-28 L =5 1
10 OO0 B3113-352-000 MOUNTENG BRACKET PRR-N® AP PW-my pUDYINS 1
11 MY S5-4120615-5P SCREw 3/16=258 L=6 PNNZYN 3/16~28 (=6 1
12 Ol B2401~816-000 LUUPER THREAD GUIDE TUaE YRer FR-ny 1
13 118-16709 NEEULE THREAD wULDE® DVELSFIL T
14 S5-4110715~5P SCREW LLI/64=40 L=7 FAVWELN |1/64=40 L=7 1
15 OBl 120-03703 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ZyNI9NY AUAFPUTA 1
16 O §3-4110715-5P SCREm L1/64—40 L=T TANEYW 11/64-40 L=T 1
17 O3 115-50852 TENSION CUNTROLLER ASM. YRAEFI-EN~ I3 . 1
18 Q0L B2314-019-000 TENSION PUST nUT fF3A=LENe Y4 {L}
19 OO 53120-125-G00 TENSTION DISC STOPPER (+¥3-5%7 NITAEN 2 [
20 i 6201 T=372-300 TENSION SPRING KO.1 EWSl TFFI-uAV2 (i)
z1 O sat2e-012-G0o0 TENSIUN DISC {F3-495 (2}
22 OOl 83120~352-G09 THREAU TENSIUN 3PRING FELT fRFI-2ANZIN JInt (i}
23 QUL 112-50403 THREAD TENSION PUST YA EFI-pEN- ’ (B ]
24 OO} 115-50300 THREAD GUIDE F3A-Y15 SFPPUTT (11
25 120-23854 TENSIGN CONTRULLER ASM. PURPLE {FF3IVANE T (L3T¥) 1
26 119-57107 THREAU TENSIUN <NUBy PURPLE fE33-2095 LI%% (1
27 83132=704-400 TENsION SPRING oUSHING Mg 7wy {51
28 - 115-50100 TENSION SPRINGe PUKPLE fEFINTARE (LITH) {1}
29 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE F3-4%3 131 (5)
30 13120~704-000 THREAD TENSEON SPRING FELT CFFI-YANEIN FInb (5)
31 893126-012-000 TENSION DISC (X ZEVEE] 1101
32 53120=352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (R3I-LANZIY JIer {5)
13 53105=304-000 TENSION PUST (b Fa-pEN- (s}
34 {01 120-25953 TENSIGN CONTROLLER ASMey HREEN {FFI-unMg Ipvy 33 1
35 Q01 119-57206 THREAD TENSION KNUBe GREERN AFFI-YITT IENY (1}
34 01 115=-50209 TENSIUN 3PRINGy GREEN {FF3-untz Ikny i1}
37 O04] 119-56752 TENSTON CONTRULLER ASHas RED 1r¥3-N"% Fh D= 1
18 {04 119-56703 THRcAD TENSIUN KNJBs RED fFF3-3975 B i1}
39 Q04] 63101-804-CL0 TENSION SPRINws HED fr¥3-3 Anz {1
40 05 119-56950 TERSION CONTRULLER ASMes YELLOW {RFa-3Ng § JZ 1
41 051 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOBy YelLlUw fH$3~u 932 (¥10} (1}
42 CU5] 43102-804=000 TENSION SPRINue YELLUW {+F3-3 A%E (#40) i1}
43 02 119-56851 THREAD TENSION SPRIRG ASMes BLUE (F¥3-% Avg 9L (Fal T
44 02 119-56802 THAEAD TENSIUGN kiUbe BLUE (F¥i=% YT (TX} tL}
45 $02 83103~-804=-000 TENSION SPRINGs BLUE {F¥3=-3 ANZ (7R} 1
46 83109=704-000C THAREAD GULDE £3) F3-yI%5 fFPUI1 & 3
&7 {061 118-38400 TENSIUN OlSC THREAD GUIDE ZYNI=Ng CFFAYINIALPUTS 1
48 1ld=-36202 THREAD GUIDE $1907 frPat4 1
L9 112~36103 THREAD GUIDE 1+7u7443 1
50 55-6151420-TF SCHREW 15/64-25 E235™ 15/64 L=1T.5 i
51 $5=-3110422-TP SCREm  11/64-40 =24 FAIYY 11/64=40 L=4 t
52 03| S5-711071C-5L SCREW 11/64=40 L2740 INEIIFN 1176440 L=T L

Note ifid ) QUL ... For MM K-25168 WJ-K-2B16N

Q2. ... .For MOJ-K-2514N HoJ-K-2514N T

{03......For MOJ-K-2504N W3 -K-25048 7§

D04, ... For WOJ-K-2504N, 2516N
O ..., For M0J-K-2504N, 2514N
OO For MJ-K-2514N, 2516N

MOJ-K-2504N, 2516N
MGJ-K-2504N, 25148 H
MOJ-K-2514K, 25150 F

—_ 22 —




13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

~ 23 -



Ref. {Note Part No. EC. Amt
No. |3 2 B Description XEEH & & R;i
1 $5+2110710-TF SCREW 11/64~40 =T IRIIEUY L1/64-40 L=1 2
2 01| R4305-GOH-EAG THRUAT PLATE ASM. nNifg 53 1
3 118-06304 PLUL LURE b {2}
4 Q02 R4612~GOF=-JAD THRUAT PLATE ASM. nYfg 9% i
5 53-6110610-TP SCREW L1l/64-%0 =& E334% 11/64=40 Lz6 2
& 1lp-a7902 THROAT PLATE bASE B NYLEIVs B 1
7 1 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE o RETAINER NIAFAV(E 991 1
8 $5-6121010-5P SCREm 3/16-28 L=10 L3#y% 3/16-28 L=10 2
9 Ot} 120-05054 LOmER KNIFE oRACKET ASM, YRAZ FYYIRS TUIMD 1
10 O02] 120-05062 LOWER KNIFE oRACKET ASM, YRAR PUDTRA TIIND 1
11 1le~46904 SPRING STOPPER YRAANNE bieR (B %]
12 118-06304 PLUG nyfE74 1)
13 $S-7110720-5P SCREm  L1/04-40 (=7 T2 11/764-40 L=1 {1}
14 118-%6607 SPRING YHER AFORNYNG pvg (11}
15 118-47803 LURER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET YRER PYTFRY tit
16 118-04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A RUES E A0 Y 3]
17 $5-6110061G-77 SCREm  11/64~40 L=6 E23u% 11/64-40 =6 {21
18 116-04713 RUBHER PLUL b RSANY N9y py B {1}
19 1l4-04600 RUBBER PLUL ANy LNy Y
20 O 11s-46219 LUOWER KNIFE SLIDE sTuD YREARSLEN NG i1}
21 $85-911101G-5P SCREm 11/64=40 L=9,5 AUNZE“NE 11/64=-40 L=9,5 (11
22 L15~60403 LOUWER KNIFt PRESSER PLATE YRIRTYL {11
23 il5~60502 LOAER KNIFE VEFYS {1t
24 O] 113-45417 RUTATENG STOPPER SRARATAERLYNGITYpW {11
29 33-T09071C~-3¥ SCRew 3/604-40 L= bed THESFIY G/64-40 L=ved 21
26 O02F 12005000 {OWER RNIFE SLIDE $TUD FASA ASLrMyng (3]
27 &2l 120-65104 ROTATING SYOPPER FRER AFCENUNIITYLN; (3]
28 Llg~46805 HOLuer PIN THECL* Y {1
29 116-40d805 HOLUER PIN TIIE* 2 (1)
30 ohlld5-704-00( SPRINg AFLENINT piguvwpng i1}
31 §5-7151120-5P SCkEw  15/04-2d L=11 TWLIFF™ 15/6%-28 L=11 1
32 i18-01s59 LEVER RIENE DOALLAY- 23 3%
33 118-02195 RUboER PLUG ARSIV DENTUN - BWauu3vL (13
34 1ig=02000 LEVZR SPRING R22%S DEALUAY- AN 3 (S ]
35 SU-060t021-5# MINGE SCREw D36 H=10.2 FULIYW D= HM=10.2 {1}
36 1158-46805 HOLDER PIN TIIE* i}
37 B2739-Tol-0u0 WASHER [EY L] 1
38 S3=T110d40-5P SCREw L1/04=-40 L=7.8 TAEZ2" 11/664-40 L=T.8 (i)
39 38=0i51la40-35P SCRem  15/64-26 1c14 t3ay™ 15/64-28 L=lq 2
40 liv=-4710& NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER AYITTSL 1
41 04 120-15509 NEEDLE uUARD nu 2T 1
42 $5=7110840-37 SCREm 11/66-60 L=T7.8 InEI2vM L 1/64-40 L=7.8 1
43 35=T0¥0610-5P SCken  9/64-40 L=06 Twt734W 9764-40 L=6 I
44 OO0 | 126-15301 NEEULE GUAKD Ny 1
45 Q2| 126-15400 NEEDLE GUARL VLT i
44 02| $5-7060510-5p SCHER 3/32-56 24,3 TL3#v™ 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
47 Q02| 55-T090510~aP SCREW F/64—40 L= 446 TNEIZYY 9/64-40 L=b.b i
48 CA2li20-15608 NEEDULE GUARD Ny 1
49 OB AR 300-LO0F—JA0~A [THHUAT PLATE ASH. LYEE R E L

Note (%35 ) O01..... For MOJ-K-2514N MY -E-2514N B

02, For HMOJ-K-2516N MOJ-K-2516N FR

03 ... For M3J-K-2504N WOJ-K-2504N £

04, ... For MOJ-K~2504N, 25145

M3J- K-2504¥. 2514N BB

— 24 —




14. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
£ B8R

Ref, {Note Part No. EC. Hmt,
No. |22 =] = Description FEEHA & £ R&e‘qi
1 01| BL403-352-Ca0 CRANK PIN 2549c%2 € 1
2 115-65058 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. FIFIRIRINFN 92 1
3 §5-9601230=¢P SCREwW L/4-%0 L=12 N9RI&VE 1/4=40 L=12 (1t
4 115-62306 BUSHINGs REAK 2FARYVD 2 ETN 1
5 C3-111101E~5H THRUST COLLAR ASMe B=llsl} w=10 A3A+9% D=1lell w=10 J% 1
6 55~566033G-5P SCRce  1/4=4C L= 3.0 FAeuM 1/4=40 L=3 121
7 S92 115-65801 GPPEXR KNIFE GUIQOE SHAFT FIAANNAENINT 1
8 O03[126-19165 UPPEx ANIFE GUILE SrAFT 9TAR pRgprByng L
9 119-£1103 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT FAIFNGND L
10 $5~4060310-5P SCRtm 3/32-56 L2245 FAREYW 3/32~506 L=243 i
1" 115-66809 UIL 3EAL PIAAYVT A=t 1
12 Tiv-¢12062 BUSHINGs FRONT TIFAING TLAAN 1
13 S5-2120740-5P SCREw 3/16-28 L=7 YiauW 3/16-28 L=7 I
14 QN2 1l s-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPURT PVEVEE 1
15 CO2{balll-804-00k UPPzR KNIFE F3-2- 1IpNEITAR 1
16 115-65702 NASHER ATARXIL AINpM2 1
17 $3-4060310=-5¢ SChen 3/32-50 £=245 TARRYN 3/32-56 L=Za.5 1
18 115-6550% UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 9724191 H
HE 1l3-65603 UPPER KNIFE CUVER FIEADAY= 1
20 OOR2}5S-91ll610-5P SCREm LL/64=40 L=1b QN2 eE 11/64-40 L=16 1
21 CO3E55-7C91610-5P SCREw 9/64=40 L=1745 TRCIEI™ /64=40 L=1T«5 1
22 CI3t:20-17000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPURT 2TAR 9TL 1
23 COIfNS-0070310-5P NUT  2/64=40 GYNIEIF 3/64-40 1
24 Cf115-03900 UPPER KNIFE YIAR 1
25 OO3t55~9112420-TP SCAcm 11/764-4C L=24 GINJACRF Li/6e-40 L=é4 T
Note{i¥ag) OOL..... Selective part IR

L0 | I For W0J-K-2804N, 2514N
L& 1 R For M0J-K-25k6N

MOJ-K-2504N, 2514N R
M3J-K-2516N

- 5 -



15. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

HinHERENR

Ref, INote Part No. EC. Ami.
No. i & & Description TEEA -A Z Ié;iql
1 CUlf 11854304 HEEULE CUULER A NSLTEPTE A

2 QOif 118-54700 SPUNGE A NYLEETD AE* oM A

3 01} 118-54904 FELT & NBLLETD JINE A

4 118-53405 OIL JOINT & 17159345 A

5 TA-0320302-R0 PLUG 3.2X3 FAEY 3.2K3

[ BT-05003500-tA Uil Tusk R E 3TN Qe
7 118-53603 GASKET F171o0310F A N° 9%y

& 118-53504 SCREm A £19133% 4

9 1is=5420% SUPPGAT NI EPITSI

10 53-4090615-5P SCRew 9/64-40 L=6 TANEIY 9/64=40 L6

11 38=711Co4G=5P SCREW L1/64-40 L=T7.8 IALIEIM LL1/64-40 LSTeb

Cw=-2000000-00

QIL AlCK

1

(=]
.

Note (j£32) O01..... For MDJ-K-2504N, 2584N
Ot ... For W}J-K-2516N

1

1

1

2

L

1

&

2

1

1

1
12 1
13 116-55606 WIRE AGLIFTD AUAYE 1
14 QO1f 11a-54502 PLATE A NULTEPDCT A i
15 B2l 118-54001 PLATE 8 NILIEPISS B i
16 Q02| 11e~54403 NEEQLE COGLER b AJL{EDI+ B L
17 Q02 118-54809 SPONGE © AYLLEPD RE* ¥ o 1
18 02 120-05204 FELT B NILTEP? 201kt B i
19 115-53300 sSTuu 470971 1
20 1l8-53LaT SILICON UIL TANA ASM. TAuy2yd 82 1
21 55-4090015-35P SCREW 9/b4-40 L=b FANIYN GLak=40 L=b 2
22 AS-044 L 040-RP SPRING WASHER @a4X7a4X1 NLFILY LS IRWYS SEY 91 2
23 WP=0370316-30 WASHER  3.7X84C.3 E39MA%2 3.TXBX0.3 2
24 RU-037L60L~06 RuopER RING GU G 1
25 55~T090710-5L SCREW 9/64~4T (=048 TRLFITN F/64—40 L=bab 2
26 B3534-Llg~uiu LASKET DA 3 2
27 118-53702 QIL JOINT o 191N B 1
28 B352%-357~000 CONNECTING SCREmW (81 LARE LaT93a™ 8 1
29 BT-0%00300~cA L1l TUBE qEsF1-IN Qe
30 OHLls-5550% PRESSER AUTEIIRE T%L 1
31 CAlf Lle=55251 STLICUN TANK aSM, Y EiFFFEEE 1
32 &bt L1s-55400 FELT VRIS ITTS i
33 OB Lu~20000606-00 ull wICK 1v0 Dl
34 Q01| §5-4110915-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAVIGYW 11/64-40 L=9 1
35 Q01 TA-0550604-x0 HUBBER PLUG (¥ 3 1
37 01 118-54361 NEEDLE COOLER (A) Nib{xv 2% A 1
33 021 120-05252 NEFDLE COMER (B N{k?% B 1

MO -K-2504N, 2514%
MO -K-2516N M

- 26 —




16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HIEEBIE

- 27 —



REF.ND. HOTE PART Q. DESCRIPTION
i $5-6080320-5F  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E33Y° 1/8-44 L=2.5 ;
2 119-19008 GIL VICK HOLDER 13141 1
3 119-19354 0IL TUBE ASM. _ 995 329282-7" 1
{ TIG-T8453 7 TUBE A ASH. V9B $3-7 3R 1
5 55-5080410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E3%0° 1/8-44 L=4 2
6 118-18612 §IL FELT HOLDER ¥1917EAF 391 1
7 119-10107 GIL VICK SUPPGRT 13U141 1
& 118-19214 OIL VICK BUSH §19219% 7T 1
9 €0-2020000-00_ OFL WICK oo yyb1gy 9. 024
10 119-18513 GILFELT ¥29371h} 1
11 119-20600 GIL FELT HOLDER (B) 392714 141 1
12 55-8080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44. 1= 2.5 E53y” 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
13 55-8110810-TP  SCREY 1[1/64-40 L=6 33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
i4 119-18406 OIL EXHAUST HOLDER METYITF #42 i
15 WP-0480856-5P  VASHER 4.8X8. 4X0.8 k53™2"2 4.8%8.4%0.8 i
16 $0-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREV F1-77LoY3E i
17 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE MIs Ryl 0. 16
18 €0-2020000-00  QIL VICK WY TPy 0.018
19 119-19800 FELT HOLDER, REAR 32039 LN 900 1
20 $5-6120740-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 EFRyT 3/16-28 L=7 2
21 119-19701 FELT HOLDER, FROMT A2y FIARTEI 1 1
22 118-20451 OiL RETURN TUBE ASH. JHIVANT - 295197 1
23 119-18810 FELT SUPPORT TIAF A ¥3X 1
24 119-19560 TUBE (A) ASH. yyh oA f2-77 93 1
25 118-15107 OIL VICK COVER BUSHING 1pvEAT - 7Ty 1
26 119-19802 FELT ERECUN MUEL YRS 1
27 . B3I558-816-060 FELT ) o 21-714F B 1
23 B3534-012-000 ~ GASKET [T 1
29 S8-1110401-HZ  CORKECTIRG SCREV F1-77 LT 1
30 BT-0500300-EA  OI TUBE 27Y29r47 0.29
31 B3525-357-000  COMMECTING SCREV (B) La"% Lyyy3y” B 1
32 118-18307 VASHER bEVIL RS B M 1
3 50-0000404-¥Z  CONNECTING SCREV L AT 1
34 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER 477 4
35 BT-0500300-EA  QJL TUBE CApA2084] 0.19
36 118-40600 WORH RERS 1
37 118-40808 OIL GAUGE 1‘—{&5“-—9‘ 1
38 118-40907 OIL GABGE HOLDER T44Y°-97 #91 1
39 118-41905 WASEER . . _mw L A
40 T18-41053 FLOAT ASK. 553" b3 1
41 119-19908 FLOAT SUPPCRT 9527491 1
42 $3-4150715-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK VI X202y 0.05
44 118-416808 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT A=A BT AT $193714b 1
45 119-20753 QIL_PUKP_ASM. $1933° 07781 43 1.
46 118-41707 WORM GEAR TE-LAT AR (1)
47 SS-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2IT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
43 SQ-1110401-HZ  COHNECTING SCREW F1-7TLUEYEYT (1
49 119-17663 OIL PUMP ASH. $3933° 7% 24 I3 (1)
5¢ $G-1150451-#Z  CONRECTING SCREW Fa-77u YRSt (1
) S - . PINIGH SHAFT LARGE 4SHM. _ #— Y222t 9Ty B3 (1)
52 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR [t 57 (2)
53 119~178G4 PIHION CASIRG t“:t‘J’f-:?‘J’J' (1)
54 55-7111410~8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 2A4E32YT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
55 119-17603 OIL PUHP COVER ERZAE A EE (1)
58 55-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 [=8 k337" 9/64-40 L=6 3)
59 ¥P-0651056-SH  VASHER 6.5X11X] 3R E 6.5X11X1 2
60 S5-8152130-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 1=20.5 y¥sE R 15/64-28 2
61 €Q-2020000-00 OIL VICK WhIRTITIT Ra11iy 0.14
62 118-43208 FILTER M7 M- 1
63 118-43000 FILTER COVER 14074 1
64 i18-43109 FILTER PACKING TaMp-Frky 1
65 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE F4M-fAF I
66 118-43562 BROCK ASM, Tt Tosd 9% 1
67 118-43505 BROCK 7nid Tog2 (1)
68 . 118-43703 JOINT S-A3a91 Jafnt (n
69 53-1150451-HZ JOINT I 191 Jadvk (1)
70 SQ-1150451HZ  JOINT CH% %292 Jalst i1
i1 B3525-357-000  SCREW i STVEIEYP T Ve b {
T2 TA-0370301-46 RUBBER PLUG ThTos) bty (n
73 118-43604 SCREW TyMs 1
4 $-1680451-MZ JOINT TeM-7a7h 1
75 $5-4110915-5P SCREW 14075 M 4
76 118-34603 BUSSING TRy $291 Toia I
7 (Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK €7 B 19y 4. 025z
78 BT-0500300-EA  PIPE TeM-%291 M7 0. 06

— 28 —



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOK-2500N

MOK-2500N BFI&ENSH

MOK~2514N-BHE-600

-2516N-FF6-600

MOK

~-600

-0F6

M0J-2504N

- 29 _.



YOK-2514N-BH6-600

Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. &R & Description ¥EEA = £ Ra%
1 . _1120-23552 PRESSER FUOY ASM, ) 171 93 1
2 120-2340% PRESSER FOOT HINGE FLI ST 3y}
3 B1530-804-000 STQPPER %L AR - {1
4 $5-7060610~5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 INCIIFY 3/32~56 L=5.5 (i
5 WP=0250516-35D WASHER 245X6X045 E3INDNE 2.5X6K0.5 (i}
[ $3-71080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TREIRUM 17844 L=4,9 (1}
7 ] 35-000045%0-17 SCREw E#an 1)
8 81510-814-0G0 CURL GUARD LES TP (0
9 81508-804-0UB SPRING 29I PYTEANE $%]
10 117-0010% STITCH TONGUE {FAAM IRy (i
11 120-23503 PRESSER FGOT asl Ty
12 119-37307 TOP FEED LDG 27170 1
T3 ST 120-23560 [PREZSER FOUT &3M. A9L 7% 1
14 120-26761 FACE PLATE COVER ASHMe F4ANAN- 32 1

Note (321 0L ..., For MOK-2514NE WK-2514NEFF

*All part not mentioned above are sane as these of M0J-2514N-BHE-608.

LELIAOEGRIL, WU-2514N-BH6-600 & HFT T,
MOK-2516N-FF6-600
15 120-23859 PRESSER FUGT ASH. AL 93 1
16 120-23701 PRESSER FUUT MINGE 7L Lyyn (i
17 119-31607 PRESSER FGAT SPRING ITEFNAN: (1L}
18 WP=0350516-50 WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 E2TWAYZ 3.5X6X0.5 (L)
19 $5-7080520-5P SCREw 1/8=44 L=4,9 TNLIEYN 1/B-44 L=4,9 Y]
20 55-7080520~5P SCHEW 1/8=44 L=4e9 INCIEAN 1/8-4b L=6.9 {1
21 120-24006 CLOYn PRESGER PLATE A7AYE 1t}
2z 81555-816-000 SPRING YL FYYTANZ (1}
23 Bl575-bLo-000 HINGE SCREw n3InUATL $39LFAV LM {1}
24 Bl557-6lo-00A SPkINe AINAATIANE (L
25 120-238C0 PRESSER FulT it %]
26 j12c6-259G04 LHAIN-OFF PRESSER FUOT n3ny 141 t1)
27 B1576-8LL-GLO HINwE NUT AL CyunTIr i1}
28 B15TT-816-000 HINGE PIN CounE* (i
29 O0Zf 120-23807 PRESSER FUOOT ASMa a11 93 i
30 119-37400 TaP FEED Q06 A2 IYAN 1
31 129-26761 FACE PLATE CUVER ASHMa Sy€ANAM- 32 i

Note (f7¥E2) O02..... For MOX-2516NE MOK-2516NEFR

*ALL part not mentioned above are same as those of MOJ-2515N-FFE-600.

LR OEGIE, MUJ-25168-FF6-600 LA TE.
M0J-2504N-0F6-608
32 120~24154% PRESSER FUQT ASM. 1103} 1
13 120~23404% PRESSER FUOT HINGE TR t)
34 51530-804-100 STUPPER 111 ArInt - (1)
35 $5=7060610=3p SCREW 3/32-56 L= S.5 INCHEYN 3/32-56 L=5.5 {1
36 aP~D250%16~5D MASHER 2.5X6A0.5 CIIUNNE 2.5X6X0.5 (i)
37 $5-7080520~;F SCREW 1/3-4% L=4,9 TRETFFIMN 1/8-44 L=%49 (1)
38 §3-6G00440-TP SCRuw R X L 1]
39 B1510-314=000 CURL wUARD Dok b A (1
40 5}500-50»-—000 SPRING AL FYMIAM: il
4% 120=-24105 STITCH TORGUE £ F NNy 2uy (L}
42 120-235013 PRESSER FOOT EL ¥4 (1)
43 119-37307 TOP FEED 0OG IXIHA i
s O3l 120-2% 162 PRESSER FOGT ASM. A%L 9% i
45 126-26761 FACE PLATE COVEHR ASM. AZ{RDAYS 9% i

Hote FESD ) O03..... For MOK-2504NE - MOK-2504NE R

*Al} part not mentioned above are same as those of MOJ-2504N-0F6-500.

I DRI, NOJI-2504N-0F5-500 LHRTT,

- 30 -




18, FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
AT — 7 R




REF.NO. HOTE PART NG, DESCRIPTION S AMT.

i 119-59558 - TABLE ASH. F-7"8 73 (ETVEY) 1
2 115-71809 BOLT € gy 423 Ak C 2
3 115-71908  BOLT D 9T 435" 4F D 2
T T U 196025 VASTE CHUTE "ASM. YT Ya-F By (ETVEY) 1
5 119-50200 WASTE CHUTE AT Y-} (1)
6 ST-6030821-04  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 29°VEYS D=3-24 L=8 (2}
7 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER JA-FYTF LA~ (1
8 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 2V~ F (1)
9 $$-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 339" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
IO UTT118E50608 T U RUBRER T . JI-FF 14 (n
11 118-50500 SPRING Y1-FBTF AR (1)
12 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8%0.3 39 5% 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
i3 ST~6030821-0A  SCREV D=3-24 L=8 29’ y2y" D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 SS-5110710-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 F323T 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 HS-6240630-SK  NUT 3/8-18 ayaviyr 3/8-18 12
18 WP-1102016-SC ~ VASHER 11X21%2 SR 11X21X2 12
17 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION A ) 4
18 SS-6090630-SP  SCRE¥ 9/84-40 L=6 339 9/64-40 =6 5
19 ¥P-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EFEHTF 3.7%X8X0.3 3
20 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-2h24% 1
21 118-50807 CACE_SPONGE -2 740 U ]
07 118-49403 COOLTNG FAN CASE J9-F-¥-2 1
23 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASHM. TU=Aa5427993 (B U o%) !
24 NM-6080600-SH  NUT M8 oy Hg 192 (4)
25 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 EFETHF  8.5X18X1.6 (4)
26 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AEXILIARY PLATE Th=L0r 4% 95T (1}

27 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM.  7L-ho¥4sy3 1)
28 SH-G082513-CF ~SCREV M& 'L=25% EYHITPERTAL H8 L=25 (4)
29 B8205-012-000  DRAWER STOPPER EXRTY ARYAS - 1
30 SK-3482500-8€  ¥0OD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 ILEHRYS D=4.8 L=25 2
31 111-55108 DRAVER EERTY 1
32 111-65207 DRAVER SUPPORT E¥RETY #41 2
33 SK~1211000-8C  ¥OOD SCRE¥ D=2.1 L=10 $3EHEY™ D=2.1 L=10 6
34 01 119-62859 VASTE CHUTE ASH. 3752 y1-F 53 f
35 OO 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET FILY MAT IS M (1)
38 01 119-62909 WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 252% a9 91 (1
37 01 $S-5090610-SP SCREV  9/64-40 L=6 bFAEYT 9/64-40 1= (3)
38 Q01 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER VAL b M (1
39 OO0l 119-80406 CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER VAL TS M S MRS (0
A4 01 WS-60903T0-SF  AUT 9/84-40° a737T9F 975440 &)
41 Ol SK-3311600-SC ¥oOD SCREV D=3.1 L=16 2AEYRYT  D=3.1 L=16 3
42 Q01 $8-5110710-SP SCREW  11/84-40 L=7 FI22YT 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 OOl 119-60002 VASTE CHUTE, LOVER i RIIRTVi-b YR (¥yyta-) 1

Note (7¥32 ) OO0L..... For JE JEE

- 32 —



19. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
£ EX 7 —7 LBk

REF.HO. HOTE PART NO.

119-53400
115-71601
119-60150

BOLT A
VASTE CHUTE ASH.

F-T°h (3hy7a9)
VERE = |

292 ya-b 4y (39ytaE-)

119-60101
118-60002
SK-3311600-5C
35-6090630-5P
¥P-0370316-3D

YASTE CHYUTE, UPPER
VASTE CHUTE, LOWER
V00D SCREVW D=3.1 L=16
SCREY 9/64-40 L=6
VASHER 3.7X8X0.3

RV~ 91 (Wh¥Ta-)
RIWRT YA~k ¥ (3hyT3-)

2ATYRYT D=3.1 L=18
E73¥" 9/64-40 L=6
L3874 3.7X8%0.3

—
Nt et

¥P-1102016-5C

YASHER 11X21X2

118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-AkR4%

© 118-50807 CACE SPONGE y-zar® vy
118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE Y-7-¥-2
115-71403 RGBBER CUSHIOHK E RS M W A
118-49601 SPACER E ALV M LRl B
118-49361 FRAHE SUPPORT PLATE ASH. TU-Lr4553

b3t 11X21X2

¥5-1002560-KR

— et e b ke e
D 00 =3 CHILN i (2 I 4 OED 00~ T LN S Ll NS =

SPRING VASHER 10X18X2.5

AR 7 10X18X2.5

O Y MU N QDR P [FSORE PSP (USSP O iy WP
-

HS-6240630-SK  NUT 3/8-18 oyt 3/8-18

111-55108 DRAVER - L3Rty

111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT LE2TY 191
20 SK-1211000-SC  WOOD SCREV D=2.1 L=10 $35€729" D=2.1 L=10
21 B8205-012-000  DRAWER STOPPER L EEETD ZFYA°-
22 SK-3482500-SC  W0OGD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 KETEY D=4.8 L=25
23 G011 119-62859 YASTE CHUTE ASH. 22927 y1-b 93
24 $01 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LT AT U
25 Q01 119-52909 YASTE CHUTE, UPPER RI1ATYIGE A1
26 OBl $S-5090610-SP SCREV  9/64-40 L=6 F3XEYS 9/64-40 L=6 {3
27 01 119-80307 VASTE CHUTE [HLET RLBBER J19b5* 14 18]
28 01 119-80406 CHUTE IHLET RUBBER PRESSER ECI VA ENR T3 (1
29 OO0l HS-6000310-SP HUT  9/64-40 aya+7h 9/64-40 {3)
30 Q01 SK-3311600-SC ¥0OD SCREV D=3.1 L=16 UEYFYT D=3.1 L=16 3
31 01 SS-5110710-SP SCREY  11/B64-40 L=7 FIREY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
32 S0l 119-60002 VASTE CHUTE, LOVER RMIATYI-F YR (arvta-) 1

Note (iFac ) OO1..... For JE

- 33 —

JER



. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-2504N, 2514N)
FIULEWBR (M0J-K~2504N, 2514NA)

<os

F.RG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGH ey 4 M1
1 113-58055 THREAD STAND ASM. {M3TY-F ThRRA- 3 1
2 113-57662 SPOOL REST ARM & M7 A (4
3 B2319-704-L0¢ THREAD GUIDE CAbzF ; (4
L "TT11-84188 7777 'SPOOL REST RGD RUBBER CAP AFRF5°- $2°1%4 n
5 B3318-704~L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AREFOFT AR (4}
6 SK-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E523¥Y" M6 L=15 (4}
7 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASHM. {FRF APPVUEL 07T W3 (1
8 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 £32FY" H5X0.8 30 {n
9 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER  {FPYI{97" JA% - - (1)
0 RU-GO50001-SE  RUT M5X0.8 oo ayTIIF MEX0. 8 1V m
1 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARH M35 AFFVI4 9T , (1)
2 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE {95 AFTUIL VR (1
3 $8-7110540-SP SCREX 11/64-40 L=5 IALIFY” 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
4 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {R2FE - 91 (n
5 NM-B050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 ayprIYE M5X0.8 1912 (2)
B B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {METRT YRS m-
07 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 $AT3%Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
18 B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {h3FH- 2 mn
19 111-84003 $POOL RETAINER 4FRETURR (4)
20 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN {FFITEY (4}
N B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {F2%9re" (4)
rZ “111-83902 SPUTL REST IFREES - Y
'3 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATFTH % 5.1X9.2X1.3 {4)
24 NM-6050001-SE  HUT ¥5X0.8 QyhyIYE H5X0.8 132 (4)
25 NK-B0G0001-SE  NUT M6 nYATIYE M6 132 (2)
26 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAENEYT D=3.8 L=20 ()
27 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT2FY" WG L=12 (2)
28T B3321-704-L00 T SPOOL "REST ARM SUPPORT, A BT T Ak =5 O S B
29 B3317-704-000 KUT C15 AMRTHT - PATYR (2)
30 ¥P-1702600-SC  WASHER 17X30%2.6 BT HF 17X30X2.6 {2)
31 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATFSTHT R 16.4%26.6%X3.2 (1)
32 ' B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B AF2FIF 4L B 1
33 KAO-11532000  STAPLE 2=} 2597°4 3

— 34 -



21. THREAD STAND COMPONERTS (FOR MOJ-K-2516N).
FIrEMBItR (MOJ-K-2516NF)




EF.R0. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | AMT.
1 120-26050 THREAD STAND ASM, ARRFY-F 73 1
2 Q01 119-58154 - THREAD STAND ASM. - AbRFY-F 743E- 93 1
3 119-57602 - SPOOL REST ARNM A 1FEFIFT A (4)

4 B3319-704-1.00° " THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (5)
5 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CaAP LRRFET- R332 {(n
6 B3318-704-L00~-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT Ab2FAFT Py {4)
7 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E32%9" M6 L=15 {4)
8 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIBE ARM ASM. LhET APTUTL 97T 2% {n
9 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5%0.8 L=30 L3129 M5X0.8 30 (1)

10 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AFFUIAATT KA - (1)

11 KM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 ayhriye H5%0.8 131 (1)

12 B3309-704-000  THREEAD GUIDE ARM AM3F ARPVTA 97 (n

13 83311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE AFRF AFPUTL Y2 (1

14 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ¥R 11/64-40 L= 5 (1

15 119-57503 _____ SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 3 4hgFET- 9r (1)

16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 ovh7+9yr M5X0.8 1312 (2)

17 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFEFET =987 F {H

18 SH-4051405~-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT23Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)

19 119-57404 SPOGL REST ROD, LOWER LFETET- Y% (1)

20 111-8400% SPOOL RETAINER {33574 (5)

21 B3320-704-L00-A SPOCL PIN _AreReRste o 5)

22 TTTUTTTRIITIS0T2-000 TSPOOL REST CUSHION 1r7E9TeT {5)

23 111-83902 SPOGL REST 183895473 {5

24 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1¥X8.5X1.2 Nt % 5.1X9.2%1.3 (5

25 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5%0.8 pyhrdr W5X0.8 132 ("

26 HH-6060001-SE NUT MG avanTyr M6 132 (2}

27 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 Ryt D=3.8 1=20 (2)

28 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FaTa3yT ME L=12 (23

29 B3321-704~L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {FRTITTERL A (13

30 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFEFET - FATYE (23

31 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30%2.6 LA 17X30X2.6 {2)

32 US-1643202-KR  SPRING VASHER ATETHTR 16.4%26.6%3.2 (1

33 $3321-704-L08  SPGOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 4M3797°991 B )

34 01 B3302-704-LBB THREAD GUIDE ASM. B 42797 B »3 D

35 O B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 4b3f )

36 OO01 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 42795 IApHeT {2)

37 OB SM-6061610-SC SCREW M8 L=16 v7239" M6 L=15 (2)

38 $01 o 111-83803 SPOGL REST ARM 1+25957" (B) (1)

39 HAO-11532000  STAPLE ] -4 2599°4 3

Note(i¥32) O01..... Special order part for large spool AEBHHEXBSHLY
thread stand & For JE JE K

— 36 —



22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

MBI XS

Ref. [Note Part No. EC. Amt,

: & Description = A Req.
No. | & % P XELR o %%
1 $5-8080322-7P - | SCREw 1/8-44 L=3.2 FARYN 17844 L=3.d 2
H 89YLL2-8G4-000 SPANNER AY RAZYY ZNYT i
3 115-44905 LONER LDOPEK PRI i
4 115-45308 LOWER LDOPER SUPPORT ARM Y R= ST ‘ i
5 P5-0200102-KH CLLTH PLATE STOPPER PIN AF*uyIvE®y  2.0X10 1
& 115~669048 TRAVELING NEEDLZ GUARD eV 13
7 55=60005L0~-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L2445 CoasY 3/32=-560 L=4.5 2
8 | ss-ari0622-1p SCRER 11/64-40 L=4 tAIUN 11/64-40 L=4 1
9 0l 120-25706 HANUWHEEL C NAMZ JaT C 1
1 55-TLLL4lU-5P SCREW  1l/o4-40 L=16 FHCIIIN 11/764-40 L=14 3
11 h2f 119-56505 HANDWHEEL € NANZINRT C 1
12 CO3f s5-8030322-TP SCREw 1/8-44 L=3.2 b2 L/8-44 L2342 1

Note (35 ) OO, For MM -¥~2504X, 25168
o2, For MOJ-K-2514N
3. ... For MJ-K-2504N

MJ-K-2504N. 25164 )
MJ-K-2514N A
H3J-K-2504N

- 37 —




o

23. M0J-K-2500N SUBCLASSES
MOJ-K-2500N 4725 2

W3J-2514N-BF6-600

" MDK-2514N-BF6-500

M3J-2516N-FHE-608

MOK-2516N-Fhi5-600

M0J-2514N-BF6-600

Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. Amt
Mo. 332 & B Description EWEH & % R&%
1 [ _Ji2o-2sise - Jeressen oot asa. TTRE ' 1|
2 §§-T7680520-3¢ SCHER 17844 (=4,9 IRTIFM 1784k L5409 S
3 WP-0371026-5D WASHER” 3. 7XTX1 £IIMA%E 3.TXTXL ., (1
3 119-30908 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ITILIA%2 3%
S 119-2510% PRESSEX FOOT HINGE ER I tii
[ $5-6090650-5F SCREW  9/84=40 =6 £33u" F/64-40 L=b (i}
7 _|11%-30609 HINGE PIN TYILZ5 g F Y
8 120-23107 PRESSER FOOT 191 t
9 R4305~GOF-EAD THROAT PLATE ASH. LYY H 3
10 118~08304 PLun LV 31 21
*¥All part not mentioned above are same as those of M)J-2514N-BHE-600,
LELIAORRRT, WJ-2514N-BHE-500 & ILET T,
M3J-2516N-FE6-500
Tt Ra612-GOH-JAD THRUAT PLATE ASM. nYeg 9% H
12 116-0630% PLUL . AULHI3 121
*All part not wentioned above are same as those of MW3J-2516N-FF6-600.
FERAOERSE, MOJ-2516N-FFE-600 L 3E T,
MOK~-2514N-BF6-609 .
13§ ]120-2365) PRESSER FUOT ASK. 1%L 32 i
14 128-23504 PRESSER F0OT HINGE 1L Caun Ky
15 61530-804-000 STOPPER 13L ANt - ) NIt
16 55-T060610-5F SCREwm 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IeL3F™ 3/32-56 L35.5 (L)
17 WP-0250516-50 WASHER 2.5X6K045 CITNANT 2.5K6K0.5 t
18 $5-7U80520-35P SCHEN 1/8-44% L=&.9 IREIIVN 1/864 L=4aY ti)
19 | S5-6UG0440-TP SCREW I L
20 bl5i0=-814-000 CURL CUARD n=xk%s (39]
2t 51508-804-006 SPRING 1L PYTTANE (14
22 117-00309 STITCH TONGUE RN (1
23 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT 155 (i
24 Ol 120-23089 PRESSER FGUT ASM. 191 732 13
25 RA3ID5-LOF-EAD THROAT PLATE ASM. AU{E 93 3
26 118-06304 PLUG B LY e 1] i 21
Note (jE3d) OOL..... For MOK-2514NE HOK-2514NEF
* A}l part not mentioned above are same as those of MOK-2514N-BHE-800.
FIRLIADERGE. MOJ-2514N-8H6-600 L IGETY.
MOK-2516N-FHE~600
27 R4612~GOH-JAD THROAT PLATE ASH. nyeg g% 1
28 L13-00304 PLUG LUREST (21
*All part not mentioned above are same as those of MOK-25E6N-FF6-600.
FIELAORRGIE. MOK-2516N-FF6-600 »iLBTY.
W1 -2504N-0H6-600
29 lo R4300-6O0R~JA0~A |THRUAT PLATE ASH. ny<g 93 1
30 ¢ J114=-06304 PLUs nNYC8I¥ 12)
*All part not mentioned above are sume as those of MJ-2504N-OF6-600.
LERELADEREEL, WOJ-2504N-0F6-600 & 1R T4,
MOXK -2 504N-0H6-600
31 °  R4300-GOH-JAOG-A [THROAT PLATE ASM. UL H i
32 « llg-0s304 PLUG LLRE S 2
*All part not sentioned above are same as those of MOK-25G4N-0F6-600.
FRELAGERGE, HOK-25044-0F5-500 L BT T,

— 38 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

* 5l

Part Mo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part Mo, Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref,
m ® " Ho. & & H Mo =% B . 5%
BT-O5C0300-EA 26 § .1 B3103-804-000 22 45 | c5-095081B~5H 10 17 $K~-3482500-5C
BT-0S00300-EA 2877497 { BI105-804 000 22 33 | c5-103121A-SH 15 2 | SM-4051405-SE 34 1T
_BT-0S00300-EA_ 28 17 | 1i9-3si0: 22 38 SM 4051405-8E
B8Y-0500300-€A 28 30 | M9-56802 . 22 44 PESTVITiG1E-SH 25 5
BT-0S00300-EA 28 35 | IiS-56901 22 41 | €5-1201010-SH B 13,
"BIT40-796-000 2 Ay | Mesmer 22 26
B1241-804-000 ¢ 1g | 118-57208 ! 22 3% e | SM-B053000-SE 36
TEIYISBO4T000 e 33 | HIS-57305 .22 29 | MAO-11532000 34 323 | SM-6081610-5C 34
B1212-704-000 6 17 | B3t09-704-000 T 22 46 | MAO-11532000. . 36 39 | SM-GOSI61Q-5C 36
TH1214-704-000 76 r | B3112-704-000 22 27 | MC-0335009-00 B 60 | SM-606i810-5C 38
B1215-B04-000 6 6 | B3113-352-000 22 10 | MC-2630012-00 8 64 | SM-9082513-CF 32 28
"B1219-804-000 8§ | B3120-125-000 22 19 | MC-2630012-00 &8 68 | §Q-0000404-MZ
B 15 | BII20-382-000 227 i27 | MDC-270B1400 8 B9
Y | B3120-352-000 22 32 |'MIV-640B1960" 8 63
B1411-804-A00 25 | B3120-704-000" " 22 T30 | MIV-640B1Z0Q . B 67,
T81432-804-6A0 16 20 | B3126-012-000 22 2% §Q- 1150451 -MZ
B1S08-804-00B 30 ¢ | 6df@é-0iz-6b0 e IO .. | §§-1090930-5P 2
‘B1508-804-00R° ' 30 40 | .113:3803% L34 1 [ NM-6050001-~5E 24 10 §5-1110840-5P 4
B1508-B04-008 a8 21 "B3301 - 704'000 ‘A34 18 | NM-B0O50001-SE 34 15 L85-2110710-T2 14
“Bi510-814-000 %6 AT MyANe 36 19 |'WM-60%0001-SE T34 2 §5-2110710-79 24
30 39 | 119-38154 36 2 | M4-6050001-SE 36 11 2
X 38 20 | B3302-704-LBB 35 34 | WM B05000i-SE 36 16 BT
BI515-804-00B 18 5 | 11i-8380% 36 38 | NM-B80S0001-5E 36 25 | $5-40860310-SP 25 10
B1528-804-000-4 19 2 fUg-sie02 34 2 |'NM-6060001-5E 34 25 $5-4080310-5P 28
B1529-804-000 18 4p | 119-57602 36 3 | MM-BOBOOCH -SE 36 26 | $5-4080320-TFP B
B1830-804-000 30 3 ) i-8m0z . 34 22 | NM-GOBOSCO-SMT T 32 24 §5-4080610-8F 12
81530-804-000 30 34 | 1i-830r 36 23§ N5-8090310-5P A 28 $5-4080610-SP 20
‘BIS30-804-000 33 . {5 | B3304-704-000-4 34 = 9 | NS-G090310-5P 25 23 $5-4080610-5P 20
B1534-804-000 18 £2 B3304-704-000-4 36 10 | NS-6080310-5P 32 40 $$-4080515-5P 52
' B1538-804-000 1B 30 | B330%-704-000-4 34 16 | 'N5-60863+0-5P 32 29 §5-4080515-5P t4
B1i555-816-000 . 30 22 | 83305-704-000-A 36 i7T | N$S-6110310-5P 14 3% 55-4090615-5P 16
B1557-816-00A 30 24 83309-704-0A0 34 7 NS-B110310-5P 18 38 S5-4090815-5P 22
BI1575-816-000 30 23 | B3309-704-0A0 38 8 ] NS-6130420-5P 211 $5-408C615-SP 26
Bi576-816-000 Jo 27 | B3309-704-000 34  t1 N&-8120310-5p 18 33 | §$-4080615-5P 28
B1577-B16-000 30 28 | 83309-704-00077 36 12 | NS-5240630-SN 32 15 $5-4080815-5P 2
B1604-704-000 10 31 B3Z11-012-000 34 21 N5-6340630~5N 33 17 §6L4080#% {5-5p 4
B1605-704-000 10 26 B331$-012-000 38 22 NS-6620320-5P 10 7 55-403i015-5P 2
'B1606-704-000 10 29 | Ml-s4es 34 4 | NS-6660430-5F 18 26 | §5-3110715-5P 2
. B1509-804-B00 10 25 | l1-34108 36 5 | N5-6680450-5P 4 4% | 855-4110715-5P 2
B81610-804-000 10 24 | B3311-BQ4A-000 34 12 '§5-4710715-8¢ 2
B1611-804-0A0 10 15 | B3311-804-000 36 3 e §5-4510715-SP 14
B1613-804-000 10 21 g H9-smes 34 14 | PS-0200062-KH i§ 50 §5<4110715-8F 18
B1§14-704-000 10 13 j 113-37503 36 15 | PS-0200062-KH 20 29 | §5-411Q715-5P 22
B1615-704-000 to 20 | 83317-704-000 34 29 | PS-0200102-KM 37 5 §5-4110715-5P 22
81618~ 10 s [ 83317-704-000 36 30 | P5-0300 fO 32 | §5-4110915-5P 26
‘81620~ o § | B3318-704-L00-A 34 % | P5-040Q 4 2B | §5-4120615-5F 27
B1624-~704~000 12 g | B3318-704-L00-A 36 6 | P5-0400222-KQ t2 64 55-4120615-5P 4
B81642-804-000-8 12 57 | B3318-704-i00-A4 36 36 ' 8§-4120615-5P 327
Bi645-704-000-4 12 B9 | B3319-704-100 34 3 [ . . §5-4120615-SF {2
BI646-704-000-4 12 65 B3319-704-L00 36 4 RE-0200000-KO 18 18 §5-4120915-5P 14
'B1646-704-000-A 44 3 | B3319-704-LO0 .36 3% | RE-Q300000-KO 12 75 | §5-4121015-5P a
B1E4T-704~000-A 12 66 BI320-704-LOO-A" 34 20 RE~0400000-K0 14 81 ‘§5- 4121015 -5 g
B1647-704-000-4 {4 4 | 83320-704-L00-A 36 21 | RE-OS00000-KO 12 24 | §5-4121215-8F {2
81650~ 704-000 10 43 B83321-704-L08 34 32 RE-0800000~KP 12 83 55-41214%5-5pP 14
"BiE51-T04-000 107 4o | B3321-704-108 36 33 | RO-0371801-00 12 68 | '§5-a180715-85p 28
B1652-704-000 10 az B83321-704-L00 34 28 RO-0371801-C0 i1:3 31 $5-4150915-5P 4
'B1854-704-00G 10 T 4i | B3321-704-100 26 29 {1 RO-03ITI801-00 26 24 $5-6060410-5F 19
81663 ~804-000 12 33 111-3400% 34 18 RO-0481801-00 t4 .53 $5-5090610-5P 32
"B1667-804-000 50 6 | ll-ss003 36 20 | RO-0801501-00 12 €0 | $5-5090610-5F 33
B2017-372-000 . 22 20 RO-0781801-00 12 3 | 55-5110710-5¢ 32
B2102-816-000-4 20 & e RO-3473509-00 6 3% §5-51107 10-5F 32
B2103-816-0A0 20 t B3IBZ5-357 <000 26 28 RO-4801201-00 12 50 §5-5110710-5P a3
"82103-816-000-A 20 2 | B3525-357-000 28 31 RAIOO-GOF-JAQ-A 24 49 ["§5-5150510-5f 22
B2105-816-000 20 5 83525-704-000 8 & RAFOC-GOM-JAO-4 38 29 S$5-6060440-TP t6
‘B2106-816-CAG 20 i6 | B3525-704-000 8 11 | RAJ00-GOH-JAQ-A 38 3t | §5°E060440-TF G0
_B21Q7-816-000 _ 10 10 BISI4-012°000 2B 286 RA305-GOF-EAD 38 9 §5-6060440-TP 30
B2108-816-0A0 20 7 9 | B3SI4-012-000 28 28 R4305-GOF-EAQ 38 25 | S%-6060440-TF 38
B2110-816-000-8 20 24 B3534-352-060 28 52 R4305-GOK-EAQ 24 2 5S-6060510-TP 37
‘B2{11-7T16%000 20 ¢i | B3958-81€-000 28 27 | R4G12-GOF-JAQ 24 4 1'55.5080320-5P 28
B2113-816-000 20 t8 B4111-804~D0F 25 15 R4612-GOH~JAD ] 11 $5-6080320~5P 28
"B2114-Bi6-CAG 20 19 } B4115-704-000 24 30 | R4612-GOH-JAQ 38 27 | §5-5080410-SF 8
_B2115-816-000 20 21 | l13-88207 3% a3  55-6080410-5F 8
B2119-816-B0O 20 @ [ iM-sse@r @B 19 foooooooo.. ... . ... | S6-60B0416-5F 12
82120-816-000 20 4 BB205-012-000 32 29 SB-11000032-00 6 7 3
"83201-gi6-000 23 & { 88205-012-000 33 21 | 50-0260271-5F 10 30
B2202-816-000 22 5 BS112-804-000 a7 2 SO-0450701-TF [ 3 5S-6080610-TP 14
‘B2204-B16-000 22 T2 | .. $D-0450701-TP 6 1B | S§-6090420-5F 327
. B2314-019-000 22 18 $D-0450701-7F 6 20 55-6090430-TP 14
B24DI-B16-000° ' 22 7 12 §.£Q-2000000-00 25 12 | SD-04507Q01-TP 6 25 | §5-6090440-5F 10
B2802-716-000 22 8 CQ-2000000-00 26 33 S50-0450701-TP <3 29 | 55-5090620-SP 16
62507-804-000-8 " 18 4 [ CQ-2020000-00 8 27 | S0D-0600321-SP 14 22 | 55-4590630-55 16
16 48 €Q-2020000-00 B 33 5D-0601021-5F 24 35 55-6080630-59 12
- T 837 18 B | '8576090630-5F T 33
B2525-352-000 20 25 16 21 12 26 | $5-6080650-SP 12
82530~ 704-000 16 38 [.€9-2020000-00 20 7 | SD-OTIM0I-TH 20 T 1 85-6090850-5F 19
B82531-704-000 16 51 | CQ-2020000-00 20 20 SK-1211000-5¢ 7327 7E% $5-6090650-5P 19
82531-704-000 20 30 | C9-2020000-00 28 9 | SK-1211000-S5C 33 20 ‘ss ~§080650-5F " NG
B2739-761-000 24 37 | CR-2020000-00 7 288 SK-3F11600-5C 32 4
HESSTsE T Ty 37 | €9-2020000-00 28 43 | SK-3311600-SC 33 6
B3101-804-000 22 39 | €Q-2020000-00 28 &1 §K-3311600-5¢C 3377 30 $5-6090810-TP
115-56956 U227 407 | €3-040Q058t-5D 2 6 | SK-J3B2001-5E 34 26 | §5-4091015-5F B
_B3102-804-000 29 42 CS-OTG10TE-SH 14 26 SK-3382001-5F 36 7 55-6110420-TP 8
119-56851 773327 437 | CS-OBTOB1A-SH 8 30 | SK-3482500-5C | 32 30 | SELETTOEIO-TET T VETTY

— 39 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *® 3
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref,
&5 % H &= % E ko R H Mo =08 3 H No.
SS-6110610-TP 24 MP-0480856-5F 28 15 | 116-51700 2 29
§S-6110610-1F 24 §5-7151550-5P 10 44 | WP-0821016-50 1277867 | 118-51809 12 14
_85-6110610-TP 28 §5-7161040-5P t8 34 | wWP-0621016-50 14 5 | 116-51208 [T
§5-6110710-TP io _$$-BOB0310-TP B 5B | WP-0651056-S0 8 ap | 116-80402 8 65
.35-6110710-7P 20 §5-B080310-TP 862 | . | V17700108 LT
$5-6111440-5p 2 .585-8080310-7P - B 66 | WP-0651056-SH A17-00308 .38 22
$5-6120740~5P 28 .§5-8080322-7p 2 7 | WP-OTS1576-5D 4 117-00507 1279
85-8121010-5P 24 §6-8080322-7p 37 9 WP-07B4018-5P & a3 | .117-01804 12 80
§5-6121020-5P 10 §5-8030322-TP 37 12 a4 14
.§5-6121920-5p 18 5 | S5-8080410-5F 4 18 | WP-1102016-SC 32 16 4 S
55-6121220-7P i0 3 1.55-8090410-5P 8 50 I WP-1102016-5¢C Jlig-00B02 4 19
$5-6121220-1P 10 1t | SS-B116310-5P f4 77§47 | wp-1702800-5Q 34 30 118-00801 PR §
§6°6121220-7p 1277781 WE-1702600-50 .118-0to08 422
$5-6121220-TP 14 15 _W5-0441040-KP = 26 22 118-01107 4R
S5-E12§230-7F TR | §$-8110410-TP 12 11| WSTO451040-KP 8 | 118701255 . . 2 .1
_55-6121220-TP 20 10 | 'SS-8110410-TP 18777187 | W5-0510002-KN 34 23 | 118-01354 2 2
S5-6121220-78 207 147 | $8-8110410-1P 22 7 | WS-0510002-KN 471 11850807 2. .B
.5%$:6121240-5P | 18 .32 | 55-8110410-7P 28 47 W5-0822010-kp 4 44 | 118-01859 24 32
§5-6122030-§6 477297 | ss-m110422-1P 2 4 | "W§L1002560-KR 437716 118-02006. 24 34
5 »-8p 4 21 | 58-8Yi0422-TF R 118-02108 2477733
= i 8 | §5-8110422-TP 414 27 i18-0g2204 2 9
§5-6151440-5P 24 39 | §5-8110422-7F 18 § | wz-o4z0350-%kP 2 & | {18-0230% PR
§5-6151812-TP 877741 | 55-8110422-TP 20 27 W2 0641510 YKE 48 | 118-02402 2 10
.55-6151820-TP 22 50 | S5-8110422-TP 22 &1 WZ-2840310-KH .35 | 118-02600 2 25
118-28209 16 33 | 55-81i0422-TF 37 B | 118-02709 2 23
SS-BT741Q010-SP 4 49 | S5L8110510-58 18 e | B 119-503¢5 2 35
§5-70680310~5P 12 38 | ss-8410520-T9 6 12 $61°26803 78 34 118-02907 2 38
55-7060310-5P 12 40 | S§-8110750-%P io 7 27 | 315-00808 4 4 2 38
55-7060310- 3¢ 12 45 | 55-8120740-5P 8 12 | 315-01301 2 3 118-03103 2 48
85-70680510-5p 12 47 | S5-B120740-SP 8 29 | 115-03703 = 4 42 118-03202 2 44
$5-7060510-5P 24 48 | $5-B120740-5P 25 13 145-03851 4 a7 118-03301 2 a3
55-7060610-5P 16 19 | SS<Bi51150-5P 6 43 | 1$5-0390% 4 46 118-03400 2 4o
§§-7060610-5P 30 4 | SS-BEB0OIIO-SP 12 2 | 118210608 & 34 | 118-03905 2 29
.55-7060610-5P 30 3% $5-8660330-5P 25 & 5053 .8 14 118-04602 2 30
§5-7060610-5P 38716 | $5-8660530-TP 16 3 5{52 8 21 ‘118-51001 4 9
§5-70B0520-5F 19 5 | S5-8860530-TF 677788 | 115-15202 8 24 119-51100 2 28
§5-7080520-6P 19 7 13 55-8660610-TP 8 14 115-15301 8 2% ] 118-04309 o2 2T
$5-708B0520-5F 13 25 | SS°5050410-TF i6 7 18 | 115-15459 B 26 118-Qas08 24 7
§5-7080520-5P 30 § | §5-9090610-TP 16 24 | 1i5-15509 8 28 118-04507 24 16
5 520-5P 30 19 | '58-9111010-5P 27 23 | 115-15608 B 49 11804806 24 19
5 §30-5P 30 20 ] §5-91110Q1Q-SP 12 58 fi5-15767 8 &1 118-04713 24 18
§5-7080520-5F 30 37 €5-9171010-5P 24 2% | 145-17059 B 32 118-04853 4 11
§5-7080520-5P 38 2 $5-2111050-5P 12 16 115-17307 g8 34 118-05009 4 1
§5-7080520-SP 38 18 | 55-8111810-5F 25 20 | 115-17508 8 3 $18-05207 .4 38
§5-~-7050510-5F 4~ 15 | $5-9112420-TP 25 25 115-1786% a 7 1931505 4 8
55-7090510-5P 24 47 | 55-9i51210-TP a4 34 | 115-27967 1230 118-06304 34 3
§5-7090520-TF 14 66 23 | 115-28304 1% 13 118-06304 24 12
$5-7090530-SP 2 42 327} 115-28403 12 22 118-06304 38 10
§5-7090530-5F 27 48 | §5-9151210-TP. & 16 ti5-28502 1277 48 118-06304 ag 5z
§5-7030530-5P . . 8 a4 | S5-8i8{2710-7F 1677 7Y6 | 115-28809 12 73 118-06204 s 26
§£5-7080540-T9 8 a3 | §5-9151210-Ip #1430 | 119-91502 12 62 118-06304 a8 28
$5-7090610-5P, 24 43 | 55-9151210-TF ¥4 B4 | 115-29005 12 74 118-06304 38 30
55-7090620-TF 12 43 16 23 115-29005 14 8 118-06304 38 32
TE8IT080710-5L 28 257 36782 | 115-29104 12 70 | 11B-10308 4 48
55-7090710-5P 24 35 18 14 | 115-29104 14 € | .1i3-56307 6 46
T88-FOG0BE0-SF 16 41| 55- 9f51210 TP 18 29 1 T115-29906 12 8 | 118-11403 6 37
55-7091410-5P 6 2 | 55-91512106-1F 20 31 { 115-30102 10 2 118-171302 % a3
TE8I70G1B10-5P Ta8EYT ) 85-9152130-CP 28 60 11535083 20 13 118-11601 6 a0
110410-5P a g 1 §5-9681230-CF 25 3 | 115-44400 16 12 118°11808 8 -]
110550-60 2 31 ] $5-96BIG1O-TP 8 44 | 115-44305 37 3 $18-12504 B 4
§5-7110510-5° 4 2 | §1T-6030821-04 4 M 45100 .16 30 118-56585 6 50
T§§-7110510-8F  va BT | S7-6030821-0A 32 8§ 37 4 119-56505 37 .11
$5-7110540-5¢ 14 59 SY-8030821-0A a2 13 A15-50100 22 28 118-14100 13 0
T§S-7110540-8F 94 THY 126-25854 11814308 .8, .18
55-7110540-5P 36 14 115-50209 1814803 8 39
EECT110716-80 T 22 82 | Ta-oisoagi-Me 8 4 | i20-3R3 118-15057 .8 36
§5-7110720-5P 2 4t TA-0320302-RO 26 § | 115-50308 118-¥5107 g a5
CEETTIVOTEO-SF 24 T L35 | 115-50803 hi .28 25
5§5-7110720-1P 20 3 20 | 115-50852 1 8 48
TEETTVIOTA0-TP T 14 48 | TATOBOOSQ4A-RO 12 7 113-36400 118-16204 8 53
$5-7110810-5P 10 34 TA- 103040280 0 14 115-65058 118-16303 a 54
"EGU7110840-8F 4T 137 TA-1250406-RQ 2. 24 | 115-65306 118-16410 8 55
16 27 TA-1871502°R0 47 38 | 115-65504 118-16501 8 a2
167 a7 | TA-2050805-rRO 4 30 115-65603 118-16800 .8 .45
55-7110840-5P 24 3B 118-167039 % 13
T65-7110840-5P 28TTTABT o 118-17004 8 a7
§4-7110840-5P 26 11 WP -0350516-50 30 5 $15-65900 25 24 | 118-17459 -
EEIFIIGOIGSTE e i | WP-0250518-50 30 36 | ¥45-66403 2477 22 118-19109 is 36
$5-7110910-TF 6 22 | wP- 0280516-50 bt 17 | 115-66502 24 23 118-19208 BT I
TE5.F116910-TP §7 27 | WP-0350516-5D 30 18 | 115-86809 25 {1 | 118-20156 18 6
$5-7110910-1P 6 31 | WP-0370316-50 4 16 | 115-66908 T AN - R T-T3-1e3- 7o' R - N |
TE§SFVIgaI0-¥P 16777237 | WP-0370316-50 4 23 | $15-71403 32 17 | 118-20503 18 2
55-7111120-5P _ 12 54 | WP-0370316-50 26 23 | 115-71403 33 12 | 118-20602 R T
T§§-F111410-5P 6 51 | WP-0370316-5D 32 12 | 195-71601 33 2 1 118-20909 18 3
55-7111410-SP 18 39 | WP-0370376-50 32 19 | 115-71809 B2 o2 1 4i8-23200 7 7T 38
“GELTI11416-6P 387 647 | WP-0370316-SD 33 8 1 11571808 k]) 3 118-23309 10 45
§5-7111410-5P 3t 10 | WE-037i626-50 19 6 1 120-260% ... ... 36 _ % | Vi8-23408 B T - T
T§E- 711243059 & 47 A9 14 | 115-82078 16 22 118-23606 8
55— 7120910 -Sp 12 5 19 26 115-8216C . 18 13 T18-33804 0
“§5-7120910-5P t8 23 | WP-0371028-3D 38 3 1 ti5-82509 8 2 | 1ng-24000 104
$5-7120910-TP 12 53 | WP-0450000-S0 277447 ] s1s-98000. .25 14 | TiaT34089 10 1
g8~ F121110-5P t4 7852 | WP-0460556-S0 12 77 ] 116-50900 3 8 118-24109 10 B
§5-7121410-1P 8 38 | WP-O4BGB56-5P 127 58 116-51601 12 12 | 118<24%204 f2 7 20

— 40 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 8
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. . Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref, Part Ro. Page Ref.
o & Mo =8 H Ho. R 3 " Mo, wm B H Ho.
A18-2d257 Tt 18 118-50708 33 9 { 119-188%12 28 §_| 120-23404 30 2
12 19 | n&-50807 .32 21 | $19-18B10 287 23 | 120-23404 3033
.16 a9 118-50807 33 o 119~ 19008 28 2 | Y20-23404 3874
11824505 12 4 A18-50806 32 26 {19-19707 28 7 120-23503 30  ff
1§8-24653 121 118-53157 26 20 119-19214 28 B 30 42
3 1 a8 118-53306 .26 19 | '1i19-19354 28 3 3503 | ....38.. .28
11B-24802 12 St 118-53405 26 4 119-18453 28 4 13023863 36 i
+18-24%01 i2° 7 48 | 148-53504 0 26 B | {19-19560 28 24 1§ 120-23560 3012
11 t2 42 T18-53603 28 70 119-186Q2 28 26 { 120-23651 g 13
12 4t 26 27 {11§-1470% 387731 | 120-23088 38 24
17 739 26 9 | 119-19800 28 19 [ {30-33761 367718
11B-25304 12 32 25 17 %19-19909 " ""28 "4y | 120-23800 30 25
“118-25353 2 27 pig-B4403 26 16 119-20451 28 22 1
118-25403 12 44 1 118-54502 26 14 | 119-20600 28 At
ERF-E 25601 118-54601 28 15 | {{9-31103 25 ]
118-54700 26 2 i1g-21202 25 $2
118-54809 26 17 | "199-25104 i9 8
118-265908 118-54808 28 3y 119-28904 19 28 [ 120-24154 30 32
"118-26005 118-55251 26 31 | 1{9-25104 38 5t 120-24962 30 44
118-26104 118-55400 26 22 | 119-29403 19 15 | 120-333¢63 197718
118-26203 118-85808 26 30 119-30609 19 1G 19 17
18 20 | 118-55806 26 13 4 119-3060% 19 30 19 19
2 25 ig-seey .2 48 | 119-30608 38 7 { 120-24501 18 21
118-26401 t2 29 119-89802 t6 44 I 419-30906 19 7 | 120-24801 19724
“118°27807 12 ;6 112105;5*.;3)!001 ;g g% 119-30906 K- | TA-0370201-W0 30 72
118-27304 12 52 - 119-30806 38 4 R -
11828050 1210 | 1m0 28 s {9557 5is07 B0 iE | e .
A 8207 20 12 11961000 4 3| yya-37207 30 12 4
1 9355 20 28 119-006G2 .2 20 ] 119-37307 T30 43 | S-1siMiI-KE 30 it
118-29504 22 1 115-61208 4 1 $119-37406 30 30 | SO-1150451-M2 30 69
118-29603 ez 3 119-044109 8 8 | 1l9-gzé0i 32 35 S0-1150451 -4Z 16 10
.118-31203 & 30 119-05108 te 22 1952800 33 24 1 we_cast210-SP 3 72
118-31302 16 6 | 118-05254 18 13 1 1i9-62858 32 T34
118-31906 16 29 119-05304 18 17 119-62353 33 23 0-~2020000-00 30 77
$98-32300 16 53 119-05452 18 28 119-62969 "4%2° 7 38 | BT-0500300-EA 30 78
_$18-32409 16 49 119-05602 8 3 33 25 | B3525-357-000 30 7l
t18-32706 6 37 119-0560% s 5 ) 120-28601 s 71
118-32805 16 34 | 119-05708 18 a8
'¥18-33904 16 32 18 42 129-28502 3 70
118-33001 B 25 18 A3 119-80406 33 £20-28403 -3 3]
118-33100 16 40 119-06005 18 44 126-00808 4 120-05252 26 k)
J18-33209 g 48 119-068104 18 41 1 120-00907 432 4 pe-5e361 » a7
118-33308 16 16 | 119:06203 18 1 | (28°02507 & o
118-33407 16 38 118-06302 i8 7 6 41 118-43703 30 68
118-33506 16 26 18 2% B aE 118-43604 30 3
118-36103 22 49 i8 25 120-25706 _ 6 49 118-43362 30 66
118536202 22 48 119-06609 18 19 120-25706 37 ] 118-43505 30 67
118-40600 28 36 119-06708 18 27 120-03109 8 T .
"118-40808 28 37 $19-06807 18 24 | 1202063208 CET o Be | 118743307 30 83
.118-40807 28 38 | ¥19.0B159 100 723 | 120-03604 20 26 | 118-a2208 o 8
118-41053 28 40 119-10668 14 63 120-05703 227 18 118-43109 36 64
JLEgal3e 4 4 11g-10759 14 29 | 120-04008 6 21 | 1s-43000 30 63
118-41418 4 38 | 119-10809 14 59 | 120-04008 6 28 | |ypaen 3 i
g-as .4 83 | 199210808 477 62" | 120-04057 6 19 - 9 2
11B-41608 28 44 119-11005 f4 32 120-04088 7§84 118-28100 o 4
118-41707 28 45 119-14104 14 31 | 120-04156 6 28 S5-6060340-5P 10 46
18-41905 28 39 119-11203 14 28 120-04206 BET- AR T
LE19211302 14 €5 1 120-04362 18 1,
. 119-11500 14 &5 3 16 44
118-42903 8 ] 118-11609 14 46 | 120-05005 387 28
118-45153 6 11 1189-11708 id a7 120-05054 24 g
118-46219 24 20 | 119-11807 14 2! | 120-05062 24 0
138-46417 24 24 119-11355 14 15 120-05104 24 27
118-46607 24 14 J19-12052 4 12 {5 GE2eE 26 8"
118-46805 24 2B 119-12201 t4 13 [20-25100 2 a3
118-46805 24 29 | 119-12300 t4 19 b Uypiaeisd 37 83”7
_118-48805 24 38 T19-92409 4 23 120-14908 i 7
118-45504 24 1% 119-12508 14 24 120-15509 77 24 T 4d
. 118-47100 24 40 119-12607 14 7 120-15608 24 48
118-47803 24 7 45 | 113-12708 14 g
118-47902 ... 24 8 119-12813 14 58
119-53400 33 11 119512904 14 58 8
Y 2 .1 119-13308 ta 54 m 26753 20
11 32 27 | 119713407 14 43 [7920-%8206 8 857
118-49361 33 14 F18-43874 ¥4 46 120- 18305 19
118-49379 32 23 | 149-13753 g4 38 | 120-188007 T 147 48T
.it18-49403 32 22 119-13802 4 44 120- 19006 22
118749405 33 it AR08 e 2 AR
JAl-ssis 3z 3t 120-2676% . 14
SiiEics 35 38 | 119-14207 s+ i
L118-48801 33 13 | 119-14306 120-26761 45
119-60002 32 43 1 119-14405 14 34 ] YR0E000ATTTTTTT e e
dlgeoe0z 0 33§ 119-714603 120-20403 50
{1 ea60 337 35 | 11914781 14 17 | 320-2U0R i B0
s 33 4 | 119-20758 28 45 | 430-22901 19 31
118-60150 33 3 1 112-17663 L2849 | 720-22950 19 24
JI9B0200 32 B 119-17804 28" 83 3008 AR
119°60353 32 4 | 119-17903 28 S5 1L % A T~ T
118-60303 32 .8 120-23107 8
"118-504061 32 7 ].313-18158 .28 51 | 120-23%56 @ Y
118-50500 . 32 11§ 119-18307 28 32 120-23206 22
118-50609 32 10 4 t19-18406 28 14 1 71206-23266 N9 Ty
_t18-50708 32 20 | t19-18513 28 10 120-23305 20













ALK

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI RS




